1030 GRAIN HEADER
0B GENERAL INFORMATION

General Information

1 PAAT NUMBER REFERENGES LISTS

I EXAMPFLE

Al B | G | D 1 E | F 5. H |
GzaZS1e04 KORT TORMIDD H 06 ¥ TONFEDMD CI¥.EW. Al TOAPEODAGT .MM} B+ DIVIL. TOAFILE TIRRT 1 Pid.0-1

102 DRARSIHLZ YERFEDoNFadam ¥ S ETAAN DLVIDEK L. ATAOHANTEILER L. DLYIERIR TTEPHLE & 3

E FuaklsdE TERFECOOTRASK H #v  ATHAW DIVIDNA A. STADHALTEILER N. DLVIGEN. TCAFILLE D 1

S FEEGEd TTRAMCILLIREAICN gv STRMW OIVIOER FODWT WALNTEILELENTTZ BINT U pIYIPEWL E

A0k DidDESECu S LIaaw A UE 1= 1] FLACHRUNDSEHRALEE  wIb i

103 HWHAEAT. EIVE wiSHER JCHEINK EOIEL LF L]

Jo5 D17 LASENTRLIR L DO HUT GESEMMUTTESR ECHOU ]
DANFITAOL TOAFFDOATRAS Ay TORAIDOOLY. LOMF A TONPEQDMBT. LANG £ DIVIA. . L3m .

T D2EZ11104 JTUAERILLER ETRLN OTYIDER HTAEHAR TEILER nn:llﬁwngl'ml_l.: : Fos.7-4

N EXPLANATION

20LA ILLUSTAATION REFERERCE NLIMIER
DOLE AT MUMEER

SOLGDFEF DESCRIFTION

ZOLGE DLANTITY HEOUIHED

COLH FAEMARKS

il SPECIAL NOTES
ALL PARTS FOF THIS PRODUCT ARE SHCWN 1M THE ORDER OF MOLINTING.

THE DESIQNATIONS: RIGHT, LEFT, FRONT, AND FESH, ARE TO BE UNDERSTZOD: SEEN IR THE DIRECTICN
OF TRAVEL.

THE MAKN SIMRE PARTS LIST IS DMIDED IMTZ SLEAR SECTIONS. THE TEXT S-W5 SPARE PART NO,

DESCRIFTION, MUMBER OF PCS AND — FOR NEW PARTS - MACHINETABLE WG, STATING DWTE OF
INTRODUCTION OF THIS PART. IF NOTHIKG ELSE 15 STATED, THE FRAT SUMS ORLY FACH THIS MO

W} SYMBOLS
DUE TO LAG OF SPACE SOME ABBREVIATIONS AND 5YMECOLS HAVE BEEM L'SED:

. THE FART CAN BE USED I NEW A5 WELE AS W OLDER MASHINES

i A NMUMEZA OR A CHAAAZTER W BRACKETS ACFERS 1IN EACH CASE TD A SOURCE STATED AT
THE FOOT OF THE PAGE,

F W 10 FROM MACHIME/TARI F NG

T WALIOY L TO ANDY INCULTDING MACHINETABLE MO,
=R REDCOLOLR

L [ I T N I T |

We reserve the rght to afler spectfications ang dazgn' withowt noyce,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

0B GENERAL INFORMATION

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0B(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

General Information

1 PAAT NUMBER REFERENGES LISTS

I EXAMPFLE

Al B | G | D 1 E | F 5. H |
GzaZS1e04 KORT TORMIDD H 06 ¥ TONFEDMD CI¥.EW. Al TOAPEODAGT .MM} B+ DIVIL. TOAFILE TIRRT 1 Pid.0-1

102 DRARSIHLZ YERFEDoNFadam ¥ S ETAAN DLVIDEK L. ATAOHANTEILER L. DLYIERIR TTEPHLE & 3

E FuaklsdE TERFECOOTRASK H #v  ATHAW DIVIDNA A. STADHALTEILER N. DLVIGEN. TCAFILLE D 1

S FEEGEd TTRAMCILLIREAICN gv STRMW OIVIOER FODWT WALNTEILELENTTZ BINT U pIYIPEWL E

A0k DidDESECu S LIaaw A UE 1= 1] FLACHRUNDSEHRALEE  wIb i

103 HWHAEAT. EIVE wiSHER JCHEINK EOIEL LF L]

Jo5 D17 LASENTRLIR L DO HUT GESEMMUTTESR ECHOU ]
DANFITAOL TOAFFDOATRAS Ay TORAIDOOLY. LOMF A TONPEQDMBT. LANG £ DIVIA. . L3m .

T D2EZ11104 JTUAERILLER ETRLN OTYIDER HTAEHAR TEILER nn:llﬁwngl'ml_l.: : Fos.7-4

N EXPLANATION

20LA ILLUSTAATION REFERERCE NLIMIER
DOLE AT MUMEER

SOLGDFEF DESCRIFTION

ZOLGE DLANTITY HEOUIHED

COLH FAEMARKS

il SPECIAL NOTES
ALL PARTS FOF THIS PRODUCT ARE SHCWN 1M THE ORDER OF MOLINTING.

THE DESIQNATIONS: RIGHT, LEFT, FRONT, AND FESH, ARE TO BE UNDERSTZOD: SEEN IR THE DIRECTICN
OF TRAVEL.

THE MAKN SIMRE PARTS LIST IS DMIDED IMTZ SLEAR SECTIONS. THE TEXT S-W5 SPARE PART NO,

DESCRIFTION, MUMBER OF PCS AND — FOR NEW PARTS - MACHINETABLE WG, STATING DWTE OF
INTRODUCTION OF THIS PART. IF NOTHIKG ELSE 15 STATED, THE FRAT SUMS ORLY FACH THIS MO

W} SYMBOLS
DUE TO LAG OF SPACE SOME ABBREVIATIONS AND 5YMECOLS HAVE BEEM L'SED:

. THE FART CAN BE USED I NEW A5 WELE AS W OLDER MASHINES

i A NMUMEZA OR A CHAAAZTER W BRACKETS ACFERS 1IN EACH CASE TD A SOURCE STATED AT
THE FOOT OF THE PAGE,

F W 10 FROM MACHIME/TARI F NG

T WALIOY L TO ANDY INCULTDING MACHINETABLE MO,
=R REDCOLOLR

L [ I T N I T |

We reserve the rght to afler spectfications ang dazgn' withowt noyce,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0B(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue




1030 GRAIN HEADER

0C

Allgemeine Hinweise

1 TEXTSEITEN MIT TEILNUMMERN

i BEISPIEL

Al B c D E F H |

EREIRILN L WBET TIRFGM H OF ¥ TUNPEDG DIV. G -Rih  TOMSEQOMWET.FMT Ael OTWTR. TREAT_E ZOUNE

o

L POl
a3 CawrileqE WORFECONTREEE v B ETRAN DCVIDHR 4. ITROMARTEILEN L. OIVIOELM TOAFT EE o 1
R feeilens TaRARDrYRINE H BV BTN DCVTOPS, M. ATFOHARTRILEN N DIVIAEIM TOAPILLE O L
Gk JTRZLOTIE NTRALITLL ERRAICE WY NTRAW OLVICHR BOTHT HALWTELLERERIT? ONT IEi
AN JGPESIIDN  FLALHAC ERUN BCEL P FLoAL MU VI € H AL = "|'I=- W BIAELR E
08 OZescdgl Tl mcRvE ‘WOARER FCHE (e RO L E -
i CAINETd DG LREE HlTh et LGEN MUT GEMTRLTTIA Frinl 6
BimETLINY TONFIGGGTRAG. LA TOWFECONIV. LEMI E  THE ISTaART . L] R DIvlg.v - LOowd 1 k. 7-3
03F QIBTILLE: QTAAMCT LEE BT DIV ETRIHARTETLER Mi%drsf'nn.u 1 '

W) ERLAUTERUNG

COL A PLISITIONSHUMMER DER ABEILOUNG
CoLB TALNJWMER

COL.CCEF SPRACHENM

CoLG ANZAHL

oLH BEMERKLINGEN

il ANMERKUNGEN
ALLE TEILE FL % DIESES ERZELIGHISE SIND IN PR MONTIENUNGLFE | HENFOLGE GEZENTT,

CHE BEZEICHNUNGEN, RECHTS, LIMKE, WOAK UND HINTEN, SIND 7L VERSTEHEN. IN CER FARRAICH-
TUNG GESEHENR

ME HAUFTEFSATZTERLISTE IST iN JBEASICHTLICHE ABSCHMITTE GETEILT. INE TENTSETTEN ZEKSEN
ERSATETELHLMMER, BEZERCHMUNG, STUGKZAHL UND - FUOR NMEUE TELE — MASCHINEM/SIGHNEID-

WERKNUMMEF, DIE ANGIST, WarK DER TEIL IN SEBRAICH GENOMMEN IST, WENN NIGHTS ANDERES
AMGEFUHAT 5T PAST OER TEIL MUR WON DIESER MURMMER AN

tv) INHALY
it UBRIGEN WIRD WEGEN PLATZMANGELS EIMIGE ABKUAZUNGEN IND SIMNBILDER BENUTZL

* DER TEIL KAMN SIWOHL AUF NEUE ALS AUCH ALF ALTFAE MASGHINFN YFRWWENDET
WERDEEM.

[ EINE Z6HL ODER BLCHSTABE IN KLAMMER BEZIEHT S00H INMER 213 ENEF AUSMUNFTSOUELLE
UNTEMN AJF OER BATE.

F VON RS HINESCHME DWERKNLIMMER AN.

T BE EIMECHUERLICH MASGHINES CHWE DWERKNURMWER.

Z ROTE FARIE
b SLHWARCHE FARBE

Recht aul Anderunigea in Spedfikalion und Konstrisiian wamafattan




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0C

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0C(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

Allgemeine Hinweise

1 TEXTSEITEN MIT TEILNUMMERN

i BEISPIEL

Al B c D E F H |

EREIRILN L WBET TIRFGM H OF ¥ TUNPEDG DIV. G -Rih  TOMSEQOMWET.FMT Ael OTWTR. TREAT_E ZOUNE

o

L POl
a3 CawrileqE WORFECONTREEE v B ETRAN DCVIDHR 4. ITROMARTEILEN L. OIVIOELM TOAFT EE o 1
R feeilens TaRARDrYRINE H BV BTN DCVTOPS, M. ATFOHARTRILEN N DIVIAEIM TOAPILLE O L
Gk JTRZLOTIE NTRALITLL ERRAICE WY NTRAW OLVICHR BOTHT HALWTELLERERIT? ONT IEi
AN JGPESIIDN  FLALHAC ERUN BCEL P FLoAL MU VI € H AL = "|'I=- W BIAELR E
08 OZescdgl Tl mcRvE ‘WOARER FCHE (e RO L E -
i CAINETd DG LREE HlTh et LGEN MUT GEMTRLTTIA Frinl 6
BimETLINY TONFIGGGTRAG. LA TOWFECONIV. LEMI E  THE ISTaART . L] R DIvlg.v - LOowd 1 k. 7-3
03F QIBTILLE: QTAAMCT LEE BT DIV ETRIHARTETLER Mi%drsf'nn.u 1 '

W) ERLAUTERUNG

COL A PLISITIONSHUMMER DER ABEILOUNG
CoLB TALNJWMER

COL.CCEF SPRACHENM

CoLG ANZAHL

oLH BEMERKLINGEN

il ANMERKUNGEN
ALLE TEILE FL % DIESES ERZELIGHISE SIND IN PR MONTIENUNGLFE | HENFOLGE GEZENTT,

CHE BEZEICHNUNGEN, RECHTS, LIMKE, WOAK UND HINTEN, SIND 7L VERSTEHEN. IN CER FARRAICH-
TUNG GESEHENR

ME HAUFTEFSATZTERLISTE IST iN JBEASICHTLICHE ABSCHMITTE GETEILT. INE TENTSETTEN ZEKSEN
ERSATETELHLMMER, BEZERCHMUNG, STUGKZAHL UND - FUOR NMEUE TELE — MASCHINEM/SIGHNEID-

WERKNUMMEF, DIE ANGIST, WarK DER TEIL IN SEBRAICH GENOMMEN IST, WENN NIGHTS ANDERES
AMGEFUHAT 5T PAST OER TEIL MUR WON DIESER MURMMER AN

tv) INHALY
it UBRIGEN WIRD WEGEN PLATZMANGELS EIMIGE ABKUAZUNGEN IND SIMNBILDER BENUTZL

* DER TEIL KAMN SIWOHL AUF NEUE ALS AUCH ALF ALTFAE MASGHINFN YFRWWENDET
WERDEEM.

[ EINE Z6HL ODER BLCHSTABE IN KLAMMER BEZIEHT S00H INMER 213 ENEF AUSMUNFTSOUELLE
UNTEMN AJF OER BATE.

F VON RS HINESCHME DWERKNLIMMER AN.

T BE EIMECHUERLICH MASGHINES CHWE DWERKNURMWER.

Z ROTE FARIE
b SLHWARCHE FARBE

Recht aul Anderunigea in Spedfikalion und Konstrisiian wamafattan




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0C(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue




1030 GRAIN HEADER

0D

Informations Générales

1 USTES OES NUMEROS DE REFERENCE DES PIECES

i EXEMPLE
|
Al BT ¢ - p [ E | F Je[ H
BZATELANw KORT TOMPEDD K O3 ¥ TOWFEDE DIV, AL TINPEDOMET SURE KL DIVIN. TONFILE CWET 1 | §% 4
Wi DMISTSOD TORPECONTRARN v AY STmaw BLVIODER l: ATAUASE TEIL EM. L. DPIVIEEUE TNFOLE 3 1 ot
MR HAI51E03 TEIASIOITRAEE H §Y QTR BEVIOER A. ETARHAETELILER R. bEvaamem TOAFREE D 1
i ETMARRILLEARFTIE 3V s‘rn.u-l DLV DER StTNT HﬂLI‘T!II.mPI:'I? FOINT GV OIvTERUw -]
nu-: n‘milun FiAmn o ADE LAC HAUNCE AMALIE  vD -
W! OZ040847] EIVE IIllwﬂn-iEl: II!H!rl! RDMOELLE L)
4 Pl 10Tl LI Tmgn, WG MIT GEME W T TP [ T i
SFELANDE TUBFELAMITRABN EAMI TORFIBOOTS. LOWG & —ORPECOMET. LAMA M DOIVIN.TORPIL- LOMG 1 - T=3
7y I::!Imnn STRAERILLEA ATRAs OTVIDER ETSOMANT =L DIVINEUL O PAILLE 1

il EXPLICATION

SOLA AIRERO [E REFEAERCE DE LILLUSTRATICH
OLE NLRERD DE PIECE

COLCDEF DESIGNATION

ooLG CLANTITE

COLH CBSERVATION

iify MOTES SPECIALES
TOUTES LER PIECES DES MACHINES SOIMT MONTREES El SUMANT UORDAE L MUONIALE.

LES CARACTERISTIQUES DROIT — GAC-E - AMANT — ARFIERE SOMT CETERMINESS SELOIN LF SENS
DAMAMCEMENT 0F | A MACHINE.

LE TEXTE INCYC:JE LE NUWERD DE La PIECE, DESISNATION, LA QUANTITE, ET POLM LES PIEGES
MNCOLAELLES |LF HUNERD DE LA MAC-INEfHARRE DE COLPE & PRATIR DUDJEL JES PIECES SOMT
UTHISEES. 3l AIEN DAUTRE WESI iNIWILE, CES FIECES NE SONT WALABLES OUR FRATIH DE GE
P EFEC

M SOMMAIRE
SHGHIFICATION DS SYMBULE SURANTS:

- LES FIECES FELWENT ETRE UMLISEES SUR LES ANCIEMNS COMME SuUR LES NOUVEAUNX
MODELES

1 UN CHIFFRE U UNE LETTHE "NTRE FARANTHISE REFERE DANS CHALIUE CAS A UNE MOTE
Eh MARGE.

A PAHTI QU NUMERS O MAZHIME/BAARE CJE COUPE ... COMFRIS.
JUSCR ] MUMERD Db MACHINE.RARRE OF COLPE .. COMPRIS:

R COULE R ROUGE
-E COUIFLIHIR

L1 —aAn

Dronnlagborg s rasarve be droit de mociier sans oréavs les coreter sliques de s kabricalions.,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0D

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0D(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

Informations Générales

1 USTES OES NUMEROS DE REFERENCE DES PIECES

i EXEMPLE
|
Al BT ¢ - p [ E | F Je[ H
BZATELANw KORT TOMPEDD K O3 ¥ TOWFEDE DIV, AL TINPEDOMET SURE KL DIVIN. TONFILE CWET 1 | §% 4
Wi DMISTSOD TORPECONTRARN v AY STmaw BLVIODER l: ATAUASE TEIL EM. L. DPIVIEEUE TNFOLE 3 1 ot
MR HAI51E03 TEIASIOITRAEE H §Y QTR BEVIOER A. ETARHAETELILER R. bEvaamem TOAFREE D 1
i ETMARRILLEARFTIE 3V s‘rn.u-l DLV DER StTNT HﬂLI‘T!II.mPI:'I? FOINT GV OIvTERUw -]
nu-: n‘milun FiAmn o ADE LAC HAUNCE AMALIE  vD -
W! OZ040847] EIVE IIllwﬂn-iEl: II!H!rl! RDMOELLE L)
4 Pl 10Tl LI Tmgn, WG MIT GEME W T TP [ T i
SFELANDE TUBFELAMITRABN EAMI TORFIBOOTS. LOWG & —ORPECOMET. LAMA M DOIVIN.TORPIL- LOMG 1 - T=3
7y I::!Imnn STRAERILLEA ATRAs OTVIDER ETSOMANT =L DIVINEUL O PAILLE 1

il EXPLICATION

SOLA AIRERO [E REFEAERCE DE LILLUSTRATICH
OLE NLRERD DE PIECE

COLCDEF DESIGNATION

ooLG CLANTITE

COLH CBSERVATION

iify MOTES SPECIALES
TOUTES LER PIECES DES MACHINES SOIMT MONTREES El SUMANT UORDAE L MUONIALE.

LES CARACTERISTIQUES DROIT — GAC-E - AMANT — ARFIERE SOMT CETERMINESS SELOIN LF SENS
DAMAMCEMENT 0F | A MACHINE.

LE TEXTE INCYC:JE LE NUWERD DE La PIECE, DESISNATION, LA QUANTITE, ET POLM LES PIEGES
MNCOLAELLES |LF HUNERD DE LA MAC-INEfHARRE DE COLPE & PRATIR DUDJEL JES PIECES SOMT
UTHISEES. 3l AIEN DAUTRE WESI iNIWILE, CES FIECES NE SONT WALABLES OUR FRATIH DE GE
P EFEC

M SOMMAIRE
SHGHIFICATION DS SYMBULE SURANTS:

- LES FIECES FELWENT ETRE UMLISEES SUR LES ANCIEMNS COMME SuUR LES NOUVEAUNX
MODELES

1 UN CHIFFRE U UNE LETTHE "NTRE FARANTHISE REFERE DANS CHALIUE CAS A UNE MOTE
Eh MARGE.

A PAHTI QU NUMERS O MAZHIME/BAARE CJE COUPE ... COMFRIS.
JUSCR ] MUMERD Db MACHINE.RARRE OF COLPE .. COMPRIS:

R COULE R ROUGE
-E COUIFLIHIR

L1 —aAn

Dronnlagborg s rasarve be droit de mociier sans oréavs les coreter sliques de s kabricalions.,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
0D(01) GENERAL INFORMATION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01 STRAW DIVIDER




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01 STRAW DIVIDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38251600 DIVIDER ASSY., BOW
28251639 DIVIDER ASSY., TORPEDO, DIV.SH.R+L POS.2-6
2 38251602 DIVIDER, straw, |
2 38251603 DIVIDER, straw, r
3 38260226 POINT, STRAW divider
4 40066800 SCREW,
5 20400471 WASHER, DIA. 10.5/20X2
6 41087600 NUT, lock
28251605 DIVIDER ASSY., TORPEDO, DIV. LONG R POS.7-31
7 28211126 DIVIDER, straw
8 40063700 SCREW,
9 20400471 WASHER, DIA. 10.5/20X2
10 28230447 PLATE, adjusting, |
11 41013500 NUT, combi
12 41408700 Maneu, split
13 28230462 ROD, adjusting
14 28230457 DIVIDER, wing
15 27200313 ANGLE,

16 41010800
17 40408000
18 27200640
19 27300323
20 28251601
21 40405000
22 20400506

28230467
23 40211200
24 40424400
25 28230468
26 28230471

NUT, hexagon

SCREW, hexagon

STOP,

NUT, lock

CynnopTHas Tpybka,
SCREW, hexagon
SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
SUPPORT ASSY., ADJ.MOUNTING, COMPL POS.23-27
CTOMNOPHbIN BUHT,
SCREW, hexagon
SUPPORT, mountings, 1
SUPPORT, mountings, 2

27 41087500 NUT, lock

28 40066700 SCREW,

29 28250549 SUPPORT, PIECE turning
30 27200300 PIN, angle

31 43362 [aika, M8, CI 10,

32 41087700 NUT, lock

33 20400423
34 38251588
35 40070200

28230487
36 28230480
37 41410600

WASHER, DIA. 13/37X3

PLATE, adjusting

SCREW,

DIVIDER ASSY., STRAW DIV.WING OUT. POS.36-49
SUPPORT, STRAW DIV.WING OUT.

Maney, split

[\ I N N\ NG T N6 T N6 N NG T \ NG JE N Uy |\, [ UL U U U W W L |\ R UL U UL U ' [N (L (L U G LS S U 'S T |G JE G U O G LG |\, JRNE L I W §




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01 STRAW DIVIDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

38 28230482 ROD, ADJ. SUPPORT
39 27200364 LEVER, fastening
40 28230486 TUBE, telescopic
41 40021300 SCREW, 12 WG

41 40070900 SCREW, M 12
42 28230488 CLUTCH, star
43 28230473 SUPPORT,

44 40407700
45 20400518
46 28230472
47 41087600
48 27300323
48 28284403
49 20400426

SCREW, hexagon

SPACER, WASHER

SUPPORT, U-FITTINGS

NUT, lock

NUT, lock, 12 WG

Pblyar ¢ pykositkon B cbope, NUT lock, M12
WASHER, DIA. 13/24X2.5

[ . U G (O I U U LS T U O R U O U (.




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01(01) STRAW DIVIDER




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01(01) STRAW DIVIDER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38251600 DIVIDER ASSY., BOW DIVIDER
28251639 DIVIDER ASSY., TORPEDO DIV.SH.R+L POS.2-6
2 38251602 DIVIDER, STRAW DIVIDER L.
2 38251603 DIVIDER, STRAW DIVIDER R.
3 38260226 POINT, STRAW DIVIDER POINT
4 40066800 SCREW, SCREW
5 20400471 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 10.5/20X2
6 41087600 NUT, LOCK NUT
28251605 DIVIDER ASSY., TORPEDODIV. LONG R POS.7-31
7 28211126 DIVIDER, STRAW DIVIDER
8 40063700 SCREW, SCREW
9 20400471 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 10.5/20X2

10 28230447
11 41013500
12 41408700
13 28230462
14 28230457
15 27200313
16 41010800
17 40408000
18 27200640
19 27300323
20 28251601
21 40405000
22 20400506
28230467
23 40211200
24 40424400
25 28230468
26 28230471
27 41087500
28 40066700
29 28250549
30 27200300
31 43362
32 41087700
33 20400423
34 38251588
35 40070200
28230487
36 28230480
37 41410600

PLATE, ADJUSTING PLATE |

NUT, COMBI NUT

Maneu, SPLIT PIN

ROD, ADJUSTING ROD

DIVIDER, WING

ANGLE, ANGLE

NUT, HEXAGON NUT

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
STOP, STOP

NUT, LOCK NUT

CynnoptHas Tpybka, SUPPORT
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
SUPPORT ASSY., ADJ.MOUNTING,COMPL POS.23-27
CronopHbin BuHT, SET SCREW
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SUPPORT, MOUNTINGS 1
SUPPORT, MOUNTINGS 2

NUT, LOCK NUT

SCREW, SCREW

SUPPORT, TURNING PIECE

PIN, ANGLE PIN

[aitka, M8, CI 10,

NUT, LOCK NUT

WASHER, WASHER DIA. 13/37X3
PLATE, ADJUSTIN PLATE

SCREW, SCREW

DIVIDER ASSY., STRAW DIV.WING OUT. POS.36-49
SUPPORT, STRAW DIV.WING OUT.
Maney, SPLIT PIN

[\ I N N\ NG T N6 T N6 N NG T \ NG JE N Uy |\, [ UL U U U W W L |\ R UL U UL U ' [N (L (L U G LS S U 'S T |G JE G U O G LG |\, JRNE L I W §




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-01(01) STRAW DIVIDER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

38
39
40
41
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
49
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
56
56
74
77

28230482
27200364
28230486
40021300
40070900
28230488
28230473
40407700
20400518
28230472
41087600
27300323
28284403
20400426
45750300
28285165
28285166
28286051
40407900
20400507
41087600
28285185
28285162
41112300
41087700

[ L L U U U N (L U U (U N U U U L S N U LS T N LS . e e

ROD, ADJ. SUPPORT
LEVER, FASTENING HANDLE
TUBE, TELESCOPIC PIPE
SCREW, SCREW 1/2 WG
SCREW, SCREW M 12
CLUTCH, STAR CLUTCH
SUPPORT, SUPPORT
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SPACER, WASHER
SUPPORT, U-FITTINGS

NUT, LOCK NUT

NUT, LOCK NUT 1.2 WG
Pblyar ¢ pykositkon B cbope, LOCK NUT M 12
WASHER, WASHER DIA. 13/24X2.5
FERRULE,

BTYJIKA,

SUPPORT,

[epxaten,

SCREW,

WASHER,

NUT,

ARM,

ARM,

Tapenbyatas npyxuHa,

NUT,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02 KNIVES AND FINGERS




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02 KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

1 28283934 11 NO DESCRIPTION, (S8) 12'

1 28283934 13 NO DESCRIPTION, (T7) 14'

1 28283934 15 NO DESCRIPTION, (S4) 16'

1 28283934 17 NO DESCRIPTION, (T8) 18'

1 28283934 19 NO DESCRIPTION, (F3) 20’

1 28283934 21 NO DESCRIPTION, (F4) 22'

2 28230292 4 SHIM,

3 38280809 1 TMpepoxpanutencHas nnactuHka, F. KNIFE, T.926970

4 40551500 AR SCREW, FINGER

5 41010800 AR NUT, hex

6 44104700 1 FINGER, double, Ih, +F.931962

7 40067600 AR SCREW,

8 44104500 23 FINGER, double, (S8) 12', +F.931962

8 44104500 27 FINGER, double, (T7) 14', +F.931962

8 44104500 31 FINGER, double, (S4) 16', +F.931962

8 44104500 35 FINGER, double, (T8) 18', +F.931962

8 44104500 39 FINGER, double, (F3) 20, +F.931962

8 44104500 43 FINGER, double, (F4) 22', +F.931962

9 44104600 1 FINGER, double, rh, +F.931962

10 20400506 2 SPACER, T.926970, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

11 44120500 1 COVER, SEAL

12 38283104 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

13 40405000 4 SCREW, hex

14 20400414 8 WASHER, DIA. 8.5/24.5X3

15 41013500 AR NUT, combi

16 38230830 1 GUARD ASSY., LAME (S3) 12'-14'

16 38200314 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (S4) 16'

16 38230830 2 GUARD ASSY., LAME (E7) 18'and 22'

16 38200738 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (F3) 20'

17 38230831 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (S3) 12'-14'

17 38230831 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (70) 20'-22'

18 38200738 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (DJ) 16' and 22'

18 38200314 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE (F3) 20'
28283009 2 Pexywwuin Hox, CPL. 18' (T8) 18'
28283010 2 Pexywwin Hox, CPL. 20' (F3) 20'
28283306 2 Pexywwuin Hox, CPL. 12' (S8) 12'
28283307 2 Pexywwit Hox, CPL. 14' (T8) 18'
28283308 2 Pexywwin Hox, CPL. 16' (S4) 16'
28283865 2 Pexywwin Hox, CPL. 22' (F4) 22'

19 28283011 2 NO DESCRIPTION,

20 28281488 2 HOXA, NOOANATHUK, 12' (S8) 12'

20 28281489 2 HOXA, NOAMNATHUK, 14' (T7) 14'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02 KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
20 28281490 2 HOXA, NOOANATHUK, 16' (S4) 16'

20 28281491 2 HOXA, NMOAMATHUK, 18' (T8) 18'

20 28281492 2 HOXA, NMOAMATHUK, 20' (F3) 20'

20 28281493 2 HOXA, NMOAMATHUK, 22' (F4) 22'

21 44103700 AR KNIFE SECTION, TOPSERR (5) optional

—_

22 44103800
23 41306100
24 41306200
25 44104000
26 38283701
27 38283703
27 38283705
27 38283706
28 38283702
29 49040200
30 49040400
31 40426000
32 49040600
33 40426100
34 40402400
35 26500317
36 28230841
37 38283704
28281067
38 44127800
39 44128800
40 44129400
41 46116500
42 44129100
43 44129200
44 41668400
45 44127900
46 44128000
47 44129300
48 44128200
49 41100700
50 120104
51 41669700
52 45412000
53 45481500
54 44128300
55 41100700

KNIFE SECTION, BLADE half, rh
RIVET, (5) optional

RIVET, (5) optional

KNIFE SECTION, BLADE half, rh
KamHesawutHas peLueTka,
KamHesawwmTHas pewetka, (T7) 14'
KamHesalumTHas pewertka, (E7) 18' and 22'
KamHesawumTHas pewetka, (F3) 20'
KamHesawutHas peLueTka,

Konocosoit nuptep, type, 2

SPRING, lock

SCREW, hex

ROLLER,

SCREW, hex

SCREW, hex

SPRING,

SPRING,

KamHesawwmTHas pewertka, (DJ) 16' and 22'
CASE ASSY., wobble, CPL. POS.38-66
HOUSING,

BEARING, NEEDLE,

OUTTUH,

KNAMNAH-OTBO[, KOHOEHCATA, VALVE
NUT,

WASHER,

BEARING, ROLLER,

HOUSING, BEARING, GEAR

LLlewka,

SHAFT, wobble

COVER,

WASHER,

BunT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

BEARING, NEEDLE,

SEAL,

O-RING,

HOUSING, BEARING,

WASHER,

= =
A 0




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02 KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

56 40697200 SCREW, cylinder
57 40639600 SCREW, threaded set

58 44128400 BUSHING,

59 44128500 FORK, swivel

60 41669800 BEARING, NEEDLE,
61 45409500 SEAL,

62 44128600
63 45236200

SCREW, PLUG magnetic
SCREW, locking

64 44127100 HUB,

65 41100900 WASHER,

66 40694000 SCREW, cylinder

67 41985900 V-BELT,

69 20400426 WASHER, DIA. 13/24X2.5
70 40410900 SCREW, hex

74 20400523 SPACER, WASHER, DIA. 21/37X3
75 40465400 SCREW, hex

76 28283103 [LInpokas nnactuHka, CLAMP
77 40416500 SCREW, hex

78 20422461 WASHER

79 40698400
80 20400438

BuHT, cylinder
lMnockas Lwaiba,

S . S i e e N LS I LG I G IS ) [N & 5 I N O NG U G U A N [ S G- G o IS O O I S I G )

81 41087900 NUT, lock

83 41087700 NUT, lock

84 20400428 WASHER,

85 40429400 SCREW, hex

86 41409100 Maney, split

87 41054300 NUT, castle

88 44126900 NOAWWMNHKK, flange

89 44127000 ARM, SWIVEL

90 44127200 PULLEY, V-BELT

91 28280986 SPACER, dog

92 28260362 AR CLIP, KNIFE

93 40067200 AR SCREW,

94 20400419 AR WASHER,

95 49040300 AR Konocoson nugep, ear, 3

96 38283109 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

97 40405100 4 SCREW, hex

98 28281576 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, lower, F.926971
99 28281575 1 BLOCK, F.926971

100 28281574 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, top, F.926971
101 40423700 2 SCREW, hex, +F.931503

102 20400506 2 SPACER, F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02 KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

103 41087500 NUT, lock, +F.931503

104 38281572 lMpegoxpaHuTtenbHas nnactuHka, KNIFE, F.926971
105 20400506 SPACER, F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

106 41087500 NUT, lock, F.931503

107 40405000 SCREW, hex, +F.931503

108 38281706 MpotekTop, F.926971

NN 220w -2 DN

109 40464900 SCREW, w. lock
110 20400506 SPACER, F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
111 40402400 AR SCREW, hex, (OM) alternative to POS.23

112 41087400 AR NUT, lock, (OM) alternative to POS. 23




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02(01) KNIVES AND FINGERS

(DJ) 16' AND 22' (E7) 18' AND 22' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (OM) ALTERNATIVE TO POS. 23 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8)
18' (5) OPTIONAL (70) 20'-22'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02(01) KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

1 28283934 11 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (S8)

1 28283934 13 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (T7)

1 28283934 15 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (S4)

1 28283934 17 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (T8)

1 28283934 19 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (F3)

1 28283934 21 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE CLIP (F4)

2 28230292 4 SHIM, SHIM

3 38280809 1 MpepoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD F. KNIFE T.926970

4 40551500 SCREW, FINGER BOLT

5 41010800 NUT, HEXAGON NUT

6 44104700 1 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER, LH +F.931962

7 40067600 SCREW, SCREW

8 44104500 23 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (S8), +F.931962

8 44104500 27 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (T7), +F.931962

8 44104500 31 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (S4), +F.931962

8 44104500 35 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (T8), +F.931962

8 44104500 39 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (F3), +F.931962

8 44104500 43 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER (F4), +F.931962

9 44104600 1 FINGER, DOUBLE FINGER, RH +F.931962

10 20400506 2 SPACER, SPACER T.926970, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

11 44120500 1 COVER, SEAL CAP

12 38283104 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

13 40405000 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

14 20400414 8 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 8.5/24.5X3

15 41013500 NUT, COMBI NUT

16 38230830 1 GUARD ASSY., GARDE LAME (S3)

16 38200314 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (S4)

16 38230830 2 GUARD ASSY., GARDE LAME (E7)

16 38200738 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (F3)

17 38230831 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (S3)

17 38230831 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (70)

18 38200738 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (DJ)

18 38200314 1 GUARD ASSY., KNIFE GUARD (F3)
28283009 2 Pexywwuin Hox, KNIFE CPL. 18' (T8)
28283010 2 Pexywwit Hox, KNIFE CPL. 20' (F3)
28283306 2 Pexywwuin Hox, KNIFE CPL. 12' (S8)
28283307 2 Pexywwit Hox, KNIFE CPL. 14' (T8)
28283308 2 Pexywwuin Hox, KNIFE CPL. 16' (S4)
28283865 2 Pexywwit Hox, KNIFE CPL. 22' (F4)

19 28283011 2 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE HEAD

20 28281488 2 HOXA, MOANATHUK, KNIFE BACK 12' (S8)

20 28281489 2 HOXA, NOAMATHUK, KNIFE BACK 14' (T7)

(DJ) 16' AND 22' (E7) 18' AND 22' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (OM) ALTERNATIVE TO POS. 23 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8)
18 (5) OPTIONAL (70) 20'-22"




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02(01) KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
20 28281490 2 HOXA, NMOANATHUK, KNIFE BACK 16' (S4)

20 28281491 2 HOXA, NOANATHUK, KNIFE BACK 18' (T8)

20 28281492 2 HOXA, NOANATHUK, KNIFE BACK 20' (F3)

20 28281493 2 HOXA, NOANATHUK, KNIFE BACK 22' (F4)

21 44103700 KNIFE SECTION, KNIFE BLADE TOPSERR (5)

22 44103800 1 KNIFE SECTION, HALF KNIFE BLADE RH

23 41306100 RIVET, RIVET (5)

24 41306200 RIVET, RIVET ()

25 44104000
26 38283701
27 38283703
27 38283705
27 38283706
28 38283702

KNIFE SECTION, HALF KNIFE BLADE LH
KamnesawmTHas pewetka, STONE STOP
KamnesawwuTHas pewetka, STONE STOP (T7)
KamnesawumTHas pewetka, STONE STOP (E7)
KamnesawmTHas pewetka, STONE STOP (F3)
KamnesawmTHas pewwetka, STONE STOP

R\ L UL (I U §

29 49040200 Konocosoit nudptep, EAR LIFTER TYPE 2
30 49040400 SPRING, LOCK SPRING

31 40426000 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

32 49040600 ROLLER, ROLLER

33 40426100 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

34 40402400
35 26500317
36 28230841
37 38283704
28281067
38 44127800
39 44128800
40 44129400
41 46116500
42 44129100
43 44129200
44 41668400
45 44127900
46 44128000
47 44129300
48 44128200
49 41100700
50 120104
51 41669700
52 45412000
53 45481500
54 44128300
55 41100700

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

SPRING, SPRING

SPRING, SPRING

KamnesawmTHas pewwetka, STONE STOP (DJ)
CASE ASSY., WOBBLE BOX CPL. POS.38-66
HOUSING, HOUSING

BEARING, NEEDLE, NEEDLE BEARING
Outtnar, CONNECTOR

KNAMAH-OTBOM, KOHAEHCATA, BLEEKER VALVE
NUT, NUT

WASHER, WASHER

BEARING, ROLLER, ROLLER BEARING
HOUSING, BEARING, GEARBOX HOUSING
[Llenka, JOURNAL

SHAFT, WOBBLE SHAFT

COVER, COVER

WASHER, WASHER

BunT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

BEARING, NEEDLE, NEEDLE BUSH

SEAL,

O-RING, SEAL RING

HOUSING, BEARING, BEARING HOUSING
WASHER, WASHER

[\ J U U S N © > I » J= NS N |\, QRS U N SN U N U U Y " S S LS T LS I G )

(DJ) 16' AND 22' (E7) 18' AND 22' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (OM) ALTERNATIVE TO POS. 23 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8)
18 (5) OPTIONAL (70) 20'-22"




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02(01) KNIVES AND FINGERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

56 40697200 SCREW, CYLINDER SCREW

57 40639600 SCREW, THREADED SET SCREW
58 44128400 BUSHING, BUSH

59 44128500 FORK, SWIVEL FORK

60 41669800 BEARING, NEEDLE, NEEDLE BUSH
61 45409500 SEAL, SEAL RING

62 44128600 SCREW, MAGNETIC PLUG

63 45236200 SCREW, LOCKING SCREW

64 44127100 HUB, HUB

65 41100900 WASHER, WASHER

66 40694000 SCREW, CYLINDER SCREW

67 41985900 V-BELT, V-BELT

69 20400426 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 13/24X2.5
70 40410900 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

74 20400523 SPACER, WASHER DIA. 21/37X3
75 40465400 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

76 28283103 [LInpokas nnactuHka, CLAMP

77 40416500 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

78 20422461 WASHER

79 40698400 BunHt, CYLINDER SCREW

80 20400438 Mnockas warnba, WASHER

81 41087900 NUT, LOCK NUT

83 41087700 NUT, LOCK NUT

84 20400428 WASHER, WASHER

85 40429400 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

86 41409100 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

87 41054300 NUT, CASTLE NUT

88 44126900 MOAWWMHKK, FLANGE

89 44127000 ARM, SWIVEL ARM

90 44127200 PULLEY, V-BELT PULLEY

S . S i e e N LS I LG I G IS ) [N & 5 I N O NG U G U A N [ S G- G o IS O O I S I G )

91 28280986 SPACER, DOG

92 28260362 CLIP, KNIFE CLIP

93 40067200 SCREW, SCREW

94 20400419 WASHER, WASHER

95 49040300 Konocosoi nucprep, EAR LIFTER 3

96 38283109
97 40405100
98 28281576
99 28281575
100 28281574
101 40423700
102 20400506

SUPPORT, BRACKET

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

LLnpokas nnactuHka, LOWER PLATE F.926971
BLOCK, SHIM F.926971

LLInpokast nnacturka, TOP PLATE F.926971
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931503
SPACER, SPACER F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

[ )N N & JNE N U W o NG

(DJ) 16' AND 22' (E7) 18' AND 22' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (OM) ALTERNATIVE TO POS. 23 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8)
18 (5) OPTIONAL (70) 20'-22"




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-02(01) KNIVES AND FINGERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

103 41087500
104 38281572
105 20400506
106 41087500
107 40405000
108 38281706
109 40464900
110 20400506
111 40402400
112 41087400
113 45483000

NN 220w -2 DN

NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931503
MpepoxpanutencHas nnactuHka, KNIFE GUARD F.926971
SPACER, SPACER F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
NUT, LOCK NUT F.931503

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931503
Mpotektop, GUARDING F.926971

SCREW, SCREW W. LOCK

SPACER, SPACER F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (OM)

NUT, LOCK NUT (OM)

YNnoTHUTENBHOE KOMbLIO,

(DJ) 16' AND 22' (E7) 18' AND 22' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (OM) ALTERNATIVE TO POS. 23 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8)
18 (5) OPTIONAL (70) 20'-22"




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-03 FEEDER DRUM 1




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-03 FEEDER DRUM 1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 40404700 1 SCREW, hex

2 20400506 1 SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

3 41087500 10 NUT, lock, +F.931503

4 38280040 1 PLATE, end, r.

5 28283029 1 SUPPORT, FITTINGS adjusting

6 20400470 6 DISC, DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

7 28211023 1 BOLT, ADJ.

8 41087600 2 NUT, lock, +F.931503

9 28283035 1 SHAFT, 12' (S8) 12'

9 28283767 1 SHAFT, 14' (T7) 14'

9 28283768 1 SHAFT, 16' (S4) 16'

9 28283036 1 SHAFT, 18' (T8) 18'

9 28283037 1 SHAFT, 20' (F3) 20’

9 28283871 1 SHAFT, 22' (F4) 22'

10 41707800 4 HOUSING, BEARING, flange, (KQ) 16'-22'
10 41707800 3 HOUSING, BEARING, flange, (S3) 12'-14'
11 40407900 AR SCREW,

13 28280014 4 PLATE, hub, (KQ) 16'-22'

13 28280014 3 PLATE, hub, (S3) 12'-14'

14 28283847 4 |liupokas nnactuHKa, bearing, (KQ) 16'-22'
14 28283847 3 Lupokas nnactuHka, bearing, (S3) 12'-14'
15 28283016 1 SHAFT, CRANK

16 40426100 2 SCREW, hex

17 28283039 1 PenbcoBas Haknagka, ARM crank

18 28251831 15 GUIDE, bearing

19 43428200 6 NUT,

23 28283853 15 LUnnuHT, hair

25 38283070 1 COVER,

26 40402600 6 SCREW, hex

27 38283788 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (S8) 12'
27 38283789 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (T7) 14'
27 38283790 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (S4) 16'
27 38283134 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (T8) 18'
27 38283125 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (F3) 20'
27 38283870 1 NO DESCRIPTION, DRUM feeder, 22' (F4) 22'
28 28283012 1 TUBE, SHELL middle

30 28283488 1 TUBE, SHELL rh, 12' (S8) 12'

30 28283792 1 TUBE, SHELL rh, 14' (T7) 14'

30 28283795 1 TUBE, SHELL rh, 16' (S4) 16'

30 28283032 1 TUBE, SHELL rh, 18' (T8) 18'

30 28283034 1 TUBE, SHELL right, 20' (F3) 20'

30 28283876 1 TUBE, SHELL right, 22' (F4) 22'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-03 FEEDER DRUM 1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
32 42616400 1 PIN, tightening

33 42625300 1 PIN, tightening

34 43104700 2 KEY,

35 28281193 1 EXTENSION, AUGER, (3) optional equipment

36 40684800 2 SCREW, (3) optional equipment

37 20400506 4 SPACER, (3) optional equipment, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
38 41087500 4 NUT, lock, (3) optional equipment

39 28281195 1 ANGLE, iron, (3) optional equipment

40 40685000 2 SCREW, (3) optional equipment

41 20400471 1 WASHER, +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/20X2

42 20400414 AR WASHER, +F.931503, DIA. 8.5/24.5X3




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-03(01) FEEDER DRUM 1

(F3) 20' (F4) 22' (KQ) 16' - 22 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-03(01) FEEDER DRUM 1
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 40404700 1 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

2 20400506 1 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

3 41087500 10 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931503

4 38280040 1 PLATE, END PLATE R.

5 28283029 1 SUPPORT, ADJUSTING FITTINGS

6 20400470 6 DISC, WASHER DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

7 28211023 1 BOLT, ADJ. BOLT

8 41087600 2 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931503

9 28283035 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 12' (S8)

9 28283767 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 14' (T7)

9 28283768 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 16' (S4)

9 28283036 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 18' (T8)

9 28283037 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 20' (F3)

9 28283871 1 SHAFT, SHAFT 22' (F4)

10 41707800 4 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE BEARING (KQ)
10 41707800 3 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE BEARING (S3)
11 40407900 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

13 28280014 4 PLATE, HUB PLATE (KQ)

13 28280014 3 PLATE, HUB PLATE (S3)

14 28283847 4 |livpokas nnactuHka, BEARING PLATE (KQ)
14 28283847 3 LWupokas nnactuxka, BEARING PLATE (S3)
15 28283016 1 SHAFT, CRANK SHAFT

16 40426100 2 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

17 28283039 1 Penbcosas Haknagka, CRANK ARM

18 28251831 15 GUIDE, BEARING

19 43428200 6 NUT, NUT

23 28283853 15 LWnnuuT, HAIR PIN SPLIT

25 38283070 1 COVER, COVER

26 40402600 6 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

27 38283788 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (S8)
27 38283789 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (T7)
27 38283790 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (S4)
27 38283134 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (T8)
27 38283125 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (F3)
27 38283870 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER DRUM 22' (F4)
28 28283012 1 TUBE, SHELL MIDDLE

30 28283488 1 TUBE, SHELL RH 12' (S8)

30 28283792 1 TUBE, SHELL RH 14' (T7)

30 28283795 1 TUBE, SHELL RH 16' (S4)

30 28283032 1 TUBE, SHELL RH 18' (T8)

30 28283034 1 TUBE, SHELL RIGHT 20' (F3)

30 28283876 1 TUBE, SHELL RIGHT 22' (F4)

(F3) 20' (F4) 22' (KQ) 16' - 22' (S3) 12'-14' (S4) 16" (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-03(01) FEEDER DRUM 1

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
32 42616400 1 PIN, TIGHTENING PIN

33 42625300 1 PIN, TIGHTENING PIN

34 43104700 2 KEY, KEY

35 28281193 1 EXTENSION, AUGER EXTENSION (3)

36 40684800 2 SCREW, SCREW (3)

37 20400506 4 SPACER, SPACER (3), DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

38 41087500 4 NUT, LOCK NUT (3)

39 28281195 1 ANGLE, ANGLE IRON (3)

40 40685000 2 SCREW, SCREW (3)

41 20400471 1 WASHER, WASHER +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/20X2
42 20400414 WASHER, WASHER +F.931503, DIA. 8.5/24.5X3

(F3) 20' (F4) 22' (KQ) 16' - 22 (S3) 12-14' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-04 FEEDER DRUM 2




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-04 FEEDER DRUM 2

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38283788 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (S8) 12'
1 38283789 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (T7) 14'
1 38283790 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (S4) 16
1 38283134 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (T8) 18'
1 38283125 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER, (F3) 20’
1 38283870 1 NO DESCRIPTION, DRUM feeder, 22' (F4) 22'
2 28283012 1 TUBE, SHELL middle

3 28283487 1 TUBE, SHELL Ih, 12' (S8) 12'

3 28283793 1 TUBE, SHELL Ih, 14' (T7) 14'

3 28283794 1 TUBE, SHELL Ih, 16' (S4) 16

3 28283033 1 TUBE, SHELL Ih, 18' (T8) 18'

3 28283031 1 TUBE, SHELL left, 20" (F3) 20’

3 28283875 1 TUBE, SHELL left, 22' (F4) 22'

4 28280957 AR SPACER, RING, (5) optional, 2 MM

5 38283078 1 COVER,

6 28283815 15 FINGER, SPIKE carrier

7 40402400 AR SCREW, hex

8 41087400 AR NUT, lock

9 28283060 15 BUSHING, LARGE,

10 20400404 AR WASHER,

11 40402600 AR SCREW, hex

12 43428200 6 NUT,

13 38283070 1 COVER,

14 20400470 6 DISC, DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

15 28280014 2 PLATE, hub

16 28283007 1 Ban Begywui,

17 43106800 1 KEY,

18 40407600 6 SCREW, hex

19 38283053 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, PLATE end, |h
20 41716500 1 NOAWWMHWK, FLANGE

21 337475 4 Tanka, M12, Cl 10,

22 28281387 1 EYEBOLT, tension

23 41408900 1 Maney, split

24 41010800 2 NUT, hex, +F.929460

25 20400415 4 WASHER,

26 28280729 4 NUT, hex

27 28280956 AR SPACER, RING, (5) optional, 1 MM
28 28281029 AR SPACER, RING, (5) optional, 4 MM
29 28283004 1 WASHER,

30 D45481600 1 O-RING,

31 45904300 2 DISC, CLUTCH facing

32 28283152 1 3ybuartoe koneco, SPROCKET




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-04 FEEDER DRUM 2

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

33 28283000
34 28283003
35 41112400
36 41054100
37 28284131
38 28281432
39 28283006
40 20400507
41 40426100
42 40405000
43 41087600
44 43001500
45 28283853
46 41408800
47 28281448
47 28280988
47 28280052
47 28280051
47 28280005
47 28280067
48 28281449
48 28280989
48 28280054
48 28280053
48 28280006
48 28280068
49 42332900
50 20400520
51 20400523
52 42365100
53 38283294
54 28281694
55 120104

56 20400506
57 41087500
58 28281194
59 28281195
60 40684800
61 40685000
62 20400506
63 41087500
64 20400416

BUSHING, LARGE,
FLANGE, WASHER
WASHER, SPRING
NUT, castle

PIPE spacer

BLOCK DRIVER, carrier
SPRING,
WASHER,
SCREW, hex
SCREW, hex
NUT, lock
TaBoTHUUa,
LWnnuHT, hair
Maney, split
Cnupan, (S8
Cnuparn,
Cnupan,
Cnupans,
Cnupan,
Cnupans,
Cnupan,
Cnupans,
Cnupan,
Cnuparn, 18'

Cnupan, (F3) 20'

BRACKET, spiral, (F4) 22'

Llenb, 98

SPACER

SPACER, DIA. 21/37X3

3BeHO Lenu, joint

FINGER, fixed

LLInpokas nnactuHka, threaded

BunT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

SPACER, DIA. 8.2/20X2.5

NUT, lock

EXTENSION, AUGER, (3) optional equipment
ANGLE, iron, (3) optional equipment

SCREW, (3) optional equipment

SCREW, (3) optional equipment

SPACER, (3) optional equipment, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
NUT, lock, (3) optional equipment

WASHER, +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5

) 12
)14'
) 16
)18
) 20
) 22
)12
)
) 16
)

T7
S4
T8
F3
F4
S8
T7)14'
S4

T8

.~ o~~~ o~~~ o~ —~




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-04(01) FEEDER DRUM 2

(F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16 (S8) 12 (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-04(01) FEEDER DRUM 2

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38283788 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (S8)
1 38283789 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (T7)
1 38283790 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (S4)
1 38283134 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (T8)
1 38283125 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER AUGER (F3)
1 38283870 1 NO DESCRIPTION, FEEDER DRUM 22' (F4)
2 28283012 1 TUBE, SHELL MIDDLE

3 28283487 1 TUBE, SHELL LH 12' (S8)

3 28283793 1 TUBE, SHELL LH 14' (T7)

3 28283794 1 TUBE, SHELL LH 16' (S4)

3 28283033 1 TUBE, SHELL LH 18' (T8)

3 28283031 1 TUBE, SHELL LEFT 20' (F3)

3 28283875 1 TUBE, SHELL, LEFT 22' (F4)

4 28280957 SPACER, RING, SPACER RING (5), 2 MM
5 38283078 1 COVER, COVER

6 28283815 15 FINGER, CARRIER SPIKE

7 40402400 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

8 41087400 NUT, LOCK NUT

9 28283060 15 BUSHING, LARGE, BUSH

10 20400404 WASHER, WASHER

11 40402600 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

12 43428200 6 NUT, NUT

13 38283070 1 COVER, COVER

14 20400470 6 DISC, WASHER DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

15 28280014 2 PLATE, HUB PLATE

16 28283007 1 Ban segywwi, DRIVE SHAFT

17 43106800 1 KEY, KEY

18 40407600 6 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

19 38283053 1 Metannuyeckas nnactuHa, END PLATE, LH
20 41716500 1 NOAWWMHWK, FLANGE BEARING

21 337475 4 Tanka, M12, Cl 10,

22 28281387 1 EYEBOLT, TENSION BOLT

23 41408900 1 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

24 41010800 2 NUT, HEXAGON NUT +F.929460

25 20400415 4 WASHER, WASHER

26 28280729 4 NUT, HEXAGON NUT

27 28280956 SPACER, RING, SPACER RING (5), 1 MM
28 28281029 SPACER, RING, SPACER RING (5), 4 MM
29 28283004 1 WASHER, WASHER

30 D45481600 1 O-RING, SEAL RING

31 45904300 2 DISC, CLUTCH FACING

32 28283152 1 3ybuartoe koneco, SPROCKET

(F3) 20" (F4) 22' (S4) 16 (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-04(01) FEEDER DRUM 2

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
33 28283000 1 BUSHING, LARGE, BUSH
34 28283003 1 FLANGE, WASHER

35 41112400
36 41054100
37 28284131
38 28281432
39 28283006
40 20400507
41 40426100
42 40405000
43 41087600
44 43001500
45 28283853
46 41408800
47 28281448
47 28280988
47 28280052
47 28280051
47 28280005
47 28280067
48 28281449
48 28280989
48 28280054
48 28280053
48 28280006
48 28280068
49 42332900
50 20400520
51 20400523
52 42365100
53 38283294
54 28281694

—_
o

WASHER, DISC SPRING
NUT, CASTLE NUT

SPACER PIPE

BLOCK DRIVER, CARRIER
SPRING, SPRING

WASHER, WASHER
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
NUT, LOCK NUT

TaBoTtHuua, GREASE NIPPLE
LWnnumHT, HAIR PIN SPLIT
Maney, SPLIT PIN

Cnupanb, SPIRAL (S8)
Cnupans, SPIRAL (T7)
Cnupanb, SPIRAL (S4)
Cnvpans, SPIRAL (T8)
Cnupanb, SPIRAL (F3)
Cnupans, SPIRAL (F4)
Cnupanb, SPIRAL (S8)
Cnvpans, SPIRAL (T7)
Cnupanb, SPIRAL (S4)
Cnvpans, SPIRAL (T8)
Cnupanb, SPIRAL (F3)
BRACKET, SPIRAL (F4)
Llens, CHAIN 98

SPACER, SPACER

SPACER, WASHER DIA. 21/37X3
3eeHo uenu, JOINT LINK
FINGER, FIXED FINGER
LLInpokast nnacturka, THREADED PLATE

JEL L UL L (L (I (L (L (I

—_
(&7 ]

N O QL U 'S [ I (U (L (L (UL (UL (UL (UL UL (I UL (L U UL

55 120104 20 BwuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,
56 20400506 20 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.2/20X2.5
57 41087500 12 NUT, LOCK NUT

58 28281194 1 EXTENSION, AUGER EXTENSION (3)
59 28281195 1 ANGLE, ANGLE IRON (3)
60 40684800 2 SCREW, SCREW (3)
61 40685000 2 SCREW, SCREW (3)
62 20400506 4 SPACER, SPACER (3), DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
63 41087500 4 NUT, LOCKNUT (3)

2

64 20400416 WASHER, WASHER +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5

(F3) 20" (F4) 22' (S4) 16 (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-04(01) FEEDER DRUM 2

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
65 41405900 1 Maneu,
66 41653500 2 SPACER, RING,

(F3) 20" (F4) 22' (S4) 16 (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05 QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

2

S B0
= A L LR




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-05 QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28283164 1 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHKa,
2 41013400 5 NUT, combi

3 38280958 1 COVER,

4 43427500 2 PIN, lock

5 42555500 2 CIRCLIP,

6 28281135 1 COUNTERSHAFT,

7 38283099 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, BRACKET bearing
8 41707800 2 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE
9 43114900 1 KEY,

10 D43105000 1 LUnoHka,

11 42332900 1 Lens, 98

12 42365100 1 3BeHo uenu, JOINT

13 28281133 1 Benyuwas 3Be3gouka,

14 40466200 3 SCREW, set, w.lock

16 28281148 1 Wkue ¢ kaHaBkown, V-BELT

17 40466700 2 SCREW, set, w.lock

18 41985900 1 V-BELT,

20 40407700 4 SCREW, hex

21 41087500 AR NUT, lock

22 41087600 2 NUT, lock, +F929460

23 40402400 AR SCREW, hex

24 20400405 5 WASHER,

25 38283098 1 SUPPORT, FITTINGS

26 120104 4 BuHr, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

27 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

28 41013500 AR NUT, combi

29 38281345 1 SUPPORT, BOW

30 40404700 3 SCREW, hex

31 28251593 2 PLATE, LOCKING, WASHER
32 38251918 2 SUPPORT, BRAKE straw divider
33 40407700 4 SCREW, hex

34 20400507 8 WASHER,

35 41087600 AR NUT, lock

36 41087900 2 NUT, lock

37 38760159 1 YCTpOMCTBO AN151 3aTSHKKM LWKKBOB, roller, DIA. 175
38 28760156 1 BOLT,

39 28760155 1 BUSHING,

40 28260181 1 BOLT, tension

41 41087900 1 NUT, lock

42 20400416 AR WASHER, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5

43 41010800 2 NUT, hex

44 41663500 2 NOAWWMNHKK, ball




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05 QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
45 38250648 ANGLE, FITTINGS, F. GUARDIN

49 40433600 SCREW, hex

50 20400463 WASHER, DIA. 16,5X50X5

51 20400460 WASHER,

52 20400459
53 20400470
54 41716800

WASHER, DIA. 17/30X3
DISC, DIA. 6.4/18X1.6
Beaywas 3sesgoyka, CHAIN tightner

L G UL U 'S JENNIL G W

55 20400516 AR SPACER, (5) optional
56 41087900 NUT, lock

57 28181284 WASHER,

58 40416300 SCREW, hex

59 28181284 WASHER,

60 38281583
60 38283156
61 44737100
62 41411100

[MpenoxpanuTtensbHas nnacTuHka, side, F.926971
lNpegoxpaHuTtensHas nnacTuHka, T.926970
STRAP, rubber, T.926970

PIN, split, T.926970

63 38283687 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE, (S8) 12'
63 38283688 Pexywas nnactuna, TABLE, (T7) 14'
63 38283689 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE, (S4) 16'
63 38283690 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE, (T8) 18'

63 38283691
63 38283858
65 28283092
66 40066800

NO DESCRIPTION, TABLE, (F3) 20'
FRAME, TABLE, (F4) 22'

LLInpokas nnactuHka, BRACKET
SCREW, +F.929460

[ \N© JE L L (L I\ UL (UL UL (L L UL (I UL I

67 20400419 AR WASHER,

78 28281131 Ckar, RAIL

79 28283106 REINFORCEMENT,

80 40609300 SCREW,

81 20400466 WASHER, DIA. 5.3/15X1.2
82 41087200 NUT, lock

85 45602200
85 45602300
85 45608600
85 45608700
85 45609200
86 45691600
86 45691700
86 45691800
86 45691900
87 45690000
87 45690100
87 45690200

OnuHHbin Ban, P.T.O., (T7) 14
AnuHHbIn Ban, P.T.O., (T9) 16-18'
OnuHubin Ban, P.T.O., (F3) 20'
AnuHHbIn Ban, P.T.O., (S8) 12'
CoepunHenue, P.T.O., (F4) 22'

TUBE, protecting, (S8) 12, Walterscheid
TUBE, (T7) 14', Walterscheid

TUBE, protecting, (T9) 16'-18', Walterscheid
TUBE, protecting, (F3) 20', Walterscheid
TUBE, protecting, (S8) 12', Walterscheid
TUBE, protecting, (T7) 14', Walterscheid
TUBE, protecting, (T9) 16'-18', Walterscheid

JEE G UL N L L L UL UL UL (UL I L. U SO U QI (I §

S8
T7
T9

AAA,—\




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05 QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

87 45690300 TUBE, protecting, (F3) 20', Walterscheid

88 45650000 FORK, POS.89-91

89 45665300 LWnnuHT/veka, Walterscheid

90 45667300 SPRING, pressure, Walterscheid

91 45645700 WASHER, Walterscheid

92 45647300 KpectosuHa ¢ Bunkon, CROSS, Walterscheid
94 43001500 TaBoTHUUa,

95 45650100 l'ybka, YOKE universal, Walterscheid

96 42619100 PIN, tightening

97 45650200 l'ybka, YOKE universal, Walterscheid

98 45688000 CUINb®OH, FUNNEL protecting, Walterscheid
99 45695000 SHAFT, profile, (S8) 12', Walterscheid

99 45695100 SHAFT, profile, (T7) 14', Walterscheid
99 45695200 SHAFT, profile, (T9) 16'-18', Walterscheid
99 45695300 SHAFT, profile, (F3) 20', Walterscheid
100 45693600 SHAFT, profile, (S8) 12', Walterscheid
100 45693700 SHAFT, profile, (T7) 14, Walterscheid
100 45693800 SHAFT, profile, (T9) 16'-18', Walterscheid

100 45693900 SHAFT, profile, (F3) 20', Walterscheid

101 45682700 BUSHING, LARGE, RING sliding, Walterscheid

102 45681800 Llens,

104 45630000 'ybka, YOKE universal, CPL. (DL) Bondioli, incl. POS. 105
105 45632400 KIT, LAS, Bondioli

106 45630300 KpectoswuHa ¢ Bunkoi, hub, Bondioli

107 45630200 'ybka, YOKE universal, Bondioli

108 45630400 CUNb®OH, GUARD protective, Bondioli

109 45630600 KonbLo, RING sliding, Bondioli

110 45630700 Konbuo, RING slide bearing, Bondioli

111 45630500 CUITb®OH, GUARD protective, Bondioli

112 45630100 'ybka, YOKE universal, Bondioli

113 45632000 TUBE, (S8) 12', Bondioli

113 45632100 TUBE, INT. PROTECTION (T7) 14', Bondioli

113 45632200 TUBE, protecting, (T9) 16'-18', Bondioli

113 45632300 TUBE, protecting INT., (F3) 20", Bondioli

113 45633600 MpotekTop, TUBE INT (F4) 22, Bondioli

114 45631600 TUBE, (S8) 12', Bondioli

114 45631700 TUBE, (T7) 14', Bondioli

114 45631800 TUBE, protecting, (T9) 16'-18', Bondioli

114 45631900 TUBE, protecting EXT., (F3) 20", Bondioli

114 45633500 MpotekTop, TUBE EXT (F4) 22', Bondioli

115 45630800 SHAFT, (S8) 12', Bondioli

115 45630800 SHAFT, (T7) 14, Bondioli

F
S
T
T
F

e N e T e e I e T = U N N S S N L C T LG I 6 I N6 I NG I i i e N S = = ) I Ny & I N O I LG I LG I LG I )G I NG I




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05 QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

115 45630900 SHAFT, (T9) 16'-18', Bondioli

115 45631100 SHAFT, TUBE profile EXT. (F3) 20', Bondioli

115 45633300 TUBE, profile EXT. (F4) 22', Bondioli

116 45631200 SHAFT, (S8) 12', Bondioli

116 45631300 SHAFT, (T7) 14', Bondioli

116 45631400 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE INT. (T9) 16'-18', Bondioli
116 45631500 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE INT. (F3) 20', Bondioli
116 45633400 TUBE, PROFILE TUBE INT. (F4) 22', Bondioli
117 28281577 SUPPORT, angle, F.926971

[ UL L L (L UL (I (L I §

118 40402600 AR SCREW, hex, +F.931664

119 20400470 AR DISC, F.926971, DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

120 41087400 AR NUT, lock, +F.931664

121 43427500 1 PIN, lock, F.926971

122 42555500 1 CIRCLIP, F.926971

123 28281578 1 SUPPORT, retainer, F.926971

124 38281570 1 MeTannuyeckas nnacTtuHa, bottom, F.926971
125 40405000 3 SCREW, hex, +F.931664

126 20400506 6 SPACER, +F.931664, DIA. 8.5/20X2,5
127 41087500 3 NUT, lock, +F.931664

128 20400416 2 WASHER, +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5
129 41087500 AR NUT, lock, +F.931664

130 20400506 AR SPACER, +F.931664, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

131 40405000 AR SCREW, hex, +F.931664




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05(01) QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

(DL) BONDIOLI, INCL. POS. 105 (F3) 20" (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16'-18' (5) OPTIONAL




OnucaHue

MpenoxpanuTtensHas nnactuHka, GUARD

COUNTERSHAFT, COUNTER SHAFT
[LUnpokas nnactuHka, BEARING BRACKET
HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE BEARING

Beaywas 3se3gouka, SPROCKET
SCREW, SET SCREW W. LOCK
LWkne ¢ kaHaskow, V-BELT PULLEY
SCREW, SET SCREW W. LOCK

SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

PLATE, LOCKING, LOCK WASHER

SUPPORT, STRAWDIVIDER BRAKE

ke, TENSION ROLLER DIA. 175

WASHER, WASHER DIA. 10.5/30X2.5

1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-05(01) QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

1 28283164 1

2 41013400 5 NUT, COMBI NUT

3 38280958 1 COVER, COVER

4 43427500 2 PIN, LOCKPIN

5 42555500 2 CIRCLIP, CIRCLIP

6 28281135 1

7 38283099 1

8 41707800 2

9 43114900 1 KEY, KEY

10 D43105000 1 lnoHka, KEY

11 42332900 1 Lens, CHAIN 98

12 42365100 1 3BeHo uenu, JOINT LINK
13 28281133 1

14 40466200 3

16 28281148 1

17 40466700 2

18 41985900 1 V-BELT, V-BELT

20 40407700 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
21 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT

22 41087600 2 NUT, LOCK NUT +F929460
23 40402400 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
24 20400405 5 WASHER, WASHER

25 38283098 1 SUPPORT, FITTINGS

26 120104 4 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,
27 20400506

28 41013500 NUT, COMBI NUT

29 38281345 1 SUPPORT, BOW

30 40404700 3 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
31 28251593 2

32 38251918 2

33 40407700 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
34 20400507 8 WASHER, WASHER

35 41087600 NUT, LOCK NUT

36 41087900 2 NUT, LOCK NUT

37 38760574 1

38 28760156 1 BOLT, BOLT

39 28760155 1 BUSHING, SPACER BUSH
40 28260181 1 BOLT, TENSION BOLT

41 41087900 1 NUT, LOCK NUT

42 20400416

43 41010800 2 NUT, HEXAGON NUT

44 41663500 2

NOAWMNHWK, BALL BEARING

(DL) BONDIOLI, INCL. POS. 105 (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16-18' (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05(01) QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

45 38250648 ANGLE, FITTINGS F. GUARDIN

49 40433600 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

50 20400463 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 16,5X50X5

51 20400460 WASHER, WASHER

52 20400459 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 17/30X3

53 20400470 DISC, WASHER DIA. 6.4/18X1.6

54 41716800 Bepywas 3se3gouka, CHAIN TIGHTENER

55 20400516 SPACER, WASHER (5)

56 41087900 NUT, LOCK NUT

57 28181284 WASHER, WASHER

58 40416300 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

59 28181284 WASHER, WASHER

60 38281583 MpenoxpanuTtensHas nnactuHka, SIDE GUARD F.926971
60 38283156 MpepoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, GUARD T.926970
61 44737100 STRAP, RUBBER STRAP T.926970

62 41411100 PIN, SPLIT PIN T.926970

L G UL U 'S JENNIL G W

63 38283687 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE (S8)
63 38283688 Pexywas nnactusa, TABLE (T7)
63 38283689 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE (S4)
63 38283690 PexyLas nnactuHa, TABLE (T8)

63 38283691
63 38283858

NO DESCRIPTION, TABLE (F3)
FRAME, TABLE (F4)

65 28283092 [LInpokas nnactuHka, BRACKET PLATE
66 40066800 SCREW, SCREW +F.929460

67 20400419 WASHER, WASHER

78 28281131 Ckar, SLIDE RAIL

79 28283106 REINFORCEMENT, STRENGTHENING
80 40609300 SCREW, SCREW

81 20400466 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 5,3/15X1,2
82 41087200 NUT, LOCK NUT

85 45602200 OnuHHbin Ban, P.T.O. SHAFT (
85 45602300 [AnunHubin Ban, P.T.O. SHAFT (
85 45608600 OnuHHbin Ban, P.T.O. SHAFT (
85 45608700 [AnunHubin Ban, P.T.O. SHAFT (
85 45609200 CoeauHenue, P.T.O0. SHAFT (F4)
86 45691600 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (S8),
TUBE, (T7), WALTERSCH.

[ \N© JE L L (L I\ UL (UL UL (L L UL (I UL I

T7)
T9)
F3)
s8)
WALTERSCH.
86 45691700

JEE G UL N L L L UL UL UL (UL I L. U SO U QI (I §

86 45691800 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (T9), WALTERSCH.
86 45691900 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (F3), WALTERSCH.
87 45690000 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (S8), WALTERSCH.
87 45690100 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (T7), WALTERSCH.
87 45690200 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (T9), WALTERSCH.

(DL) BONDIOLI, INCL. POS. 105 (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16-18' (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05(01) QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

87 45690300 TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (F3), WALTERSCH.
88 45650000 FORK, FORK P0OS.89-91

89 45665300 LWnnuuT/yexa, PIN WALTERSCH.

90 45667300 SPRING, PRESSURE SPRING WALTERSCH.

91 45645700 WASHER, WASHER WALTERSCH.

92 45647300 KpectoswuHa ¢ Bunkoir, CROSS WALTERSCH.

94 43001500 TasoTHuua, GREASE NIPPLE

95 45650100 'ybka, UNIVERSAL YOKE WALTERSCH.

96 42619100 PIN, TIGHTENING PIN

97 45650200 'ybka, UNIVERSAL YOKE WALTERSCH.

98 45688000 CUNb®OH, PROTECTING FUNNEL WALTERSCH.
99 45695000 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (S8), WALTERSCH.

99 45695100 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (T7), WALTERSCH.

99 45695200 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (T9), WALTERSCH.

99 45695300 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE (F3), WALTERSCH.

100 45693600 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (S8), WALTERSCH.
100 45693700 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (T7), WALTERSCH.
100 45693800 SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (T9), WALTERSCH.
SHAFT, PROFILE SHAFT (F3), WALTERSCH.
BUSHING, LARGE, SLIDINGRING WALTERSCH.
Llens, CHAIN

'ybka, UNIVERSAL YOKE CPL. (DL)

KIT, LAS BONDIOLI

KpectoswuHa ¢ Bunkoi, HUB BONDIOLI

'ybka, UNIVERSAL YOKE BONDIOLI
CUNb®OH, PROTECTIVE GUARD BONDIOLI
Konbuo, SLIDING RING BONDIOLI

Konbuo, SLIDE BEARING RING BONDIOLI
CUINb®OH, PROTECTIVE GUARD BONDIOLI
'ybka, UNIVERSAL YOKE BONDIOLI

TUBE, (S8), BONDIOLI

TUBE, INT. PROTECTION TUB (T7), BONDIOLI
TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (T9), BONDIOLI
TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE INT (F3), BONDIOLI
Mpotektop, PROTECTING TUBE INT (F4), BONDIOLI
TUBE, (S8), BONDIOLI

TUBE, (T7), BONDIOLI

TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE (T9), BONDIOLI
TUBE, PROTECTING TUBE EXT (F3), BONDIOLI
Mpotektop, PROTECTING TUBE EXT (F4), BONDIOLI
SHAFT, (S8), BONDIOLI

SHAFT, (T7), BONDIOLI

100 45693900
101 45682700
102 45681800
104 45630000
105 45632400
106 45630300
107 45630200
108 45630400
109 45630600
110 45630700
111 45630500
112 45630100
113 45632000
113 45632100
113 45632200
113 45632300
113 45633600
114 45631600
114 45631700
114 45631800
114 45631900
114 45633500
115 45630800
115 45630800

e N e T e e I e T = U N N S S N L C T LG I 6 I N6 I NG I i i e N S = = ) I Ny & I N O I LG I LG I LG I )G I NG I

(DL) BONDIOLI, INCL. POS. 105 (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16-18' (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-05(01) QUARDING AND TRANSMISSION

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

115 45630900 SHAFT, (T9), BONDIOLI

115 45631100 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE EXT. (F3), BONDIOLI
115 45633300 TUBE, PROFILE TUBE EXT. (F4), BONDIOLI
116 45631200 SHAFT, (S8), BONDIOLI

116 45631300 SHAFT, (T7), BONDIOLI

116 45631400 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE INT. (T9), BONDIOLI
116 45631500 SHAFT, PROFILE TUBE INT. (F3), BONDIOLI
116 45633400 TUBE, PROFILE TUBE INT. (F4), BONDIOLI
117 28281577 SUPPORT, ANGLE F.926971

[ UL L L (L UL (I (L I §

118 40402600 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931664
119 20400470 DISC, WASHER F.926971, DIA. 6.4/18X1.6
120 41087400 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931664

121 43427500 1 PIN, LOCKPIN F.926971

122 42555500 1 CIRCLIP, CIRCLIP F.926971

123 28281578 1 SUPPORT, RETAINER F.926971

124 38281570 1 Metannunyeckas nnactuia, BOTTOM PLATE F.926971
125 40405000 3 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931664

126 20400506 6 SPACER, SPACER +F.931664, DIA. 8.5/20X2,5
127 41087500 3 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931664

128 20400416 2 WASHER, WASHER +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5
129 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931664

130 20400506 SPACER, SPACER +F.931664, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
131 40405000 SCREW, HEXGON SCREW +F.931664

132 42513700 CIRCLIP,

133 41622700 BEARING, BALL,

(DL) BONDIOLI, INCL. POS. 105 (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16-18' (5) OPTIONAL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-06 TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

i_

T 62 ig _-;I-"
%ﬂﬂ?ﬂ EDS-:;??#;}, A 'l'::kl lIll. A

17

i,

-,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-06 TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28280587 2 STOP, dog

2 28280570 2 SUPPORT, FITTINGS lock

3 38283233 1 [pepoxpanuTtenbHas nnacTuHka, side, high
4 38283232 1 TpenoxpanuTenbHas nnacTuHka, side, high
5 38280689 1 PANEL, SIDE, TABLE, T.925030

6 38283516 1 PANEL, SIDE, TABLE

7 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

8 41013500 AR NUT, combi

9 40404700 AR SCREW, hex

10 38251573 1 HOLDER, (V7) 14'-16'

10 38281024 1 RETAINER, LIFTER crop (G3) 18'-20" and 22'
11 120104 AR BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

12 38283622 1 HOLDER, LIFTER crop (S8) 12'

13 38283623 1 HOLDER, LIFTER crop (S8) 12'

14 38283687 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE, (S8) 12'

14 38283688 1 Pexywas nnactvHa, TABLE, (T7) 14

14 38283689 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE, (S4) 16'

14 38283690 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE. (T8) 18'

14 38283691 1 NO DESCRIPTION, TABLE, (F3) 20’

14 38283858 1 FRAME, TABLE, (F4) 22'

15 38283236 1 TpepoxpanuTtenbHas nnacTuHka, high, rear
16 28283141 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (T8) 18'

16 28283143 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (F3) 20'

16 28283145 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (S8) 12'

16 28283410 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (T7) 14'

16 28283411 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (S4) 16'

17 28283140 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (T8) 18'

17 28283142 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (F3) 20'

17 28283144 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (S8) 12'

17 28283412 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (T7) 14'

17 28283413 1 DEFLECTOR, PLATE, (S4) 16'

18 28283138 2 DEFLECTOR,

19 28283408 2 DEFLECTOR, +F.928818

20 28283135 2 DEFLECTOR, angle, (S8) 12'

20 28283136 2 DEFLECTOR, angle, (T8) 18'

20 28283137 2 DEFLECTOR, angle, (F3) 20’

20 28283339 2 DEFLECTOR, angle, (T7) 14'

20 28283340 2 DEFLECTOR, angle, (S4) 16'

21 28283253 1 TnacTtuHa knanaHa, right

22 28283254 1 TnactuHa knanaHa, left

23 28283256 2 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (S8) 12'

23 28283256 1 TnactuHa knanana, (T7) 14'




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-06 TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
23 28283256 3 T[nacTuHa knanaHa, (S4) 16'

23 28283256 2 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (T8) 18'

23 28283256 4 TnactuHa knanaHa, (F3) 20'

23 28283256 3 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (F4) 22'

24 28283255 2 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (T7) 14

24 28283255 2 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (T8) 18'

24 28283255 2 [nacTuHa knanaHa, (F4) 22'

25 28281665 1 Kanot, GUARD side

26 28281042 1 HOLDER,

27 28281043 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

28 40407700 8 SCREW, hex, +F.929460

29 41087600 12 NUT, lock, +F.929460

30 40405100 6 SCREW, hex

31 41087500 10 NUT, lock

32 20400506 20 SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

33 40405300 10 SCREW, hex

34 20400419 14 WASHER,

35 45745300 AR PLUG, +F.929460

36 40407900 12 SCREW, hex, +F.929460

37 20400415 16 WASHER,

38 38283237 2 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHka, rear, (T8) 18'
38 38283238 2 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas nnacTuHka, rear, (F3) 20'
38 38283427 2 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas nnacTuHka, rear, (S4) 16'
38 38283428 2 [penoxpaHuTensHas nnactuHka, rear, (17) 14'
38 38283429 2 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas nNnacTuHka, rear, (S8) 12'
38 38283862 2 [pepoxpaHuTenbHas NnacTuHka, rear, (F4) 22'
39 41087900 4 NUT, lock

40 28283557 1 GASKET, LIST tension

44 28283121 1 PROFILE,

45 28283084 1 LLUupokas nnactuHka, rear

46 28283113 1 LLUupokas nnactuHka, side right

47 28283565 1 COVER, right

48 28283564 1 COVER, plate left

49 28283114 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, side left

50 28283083 1 LWunpokas nnacTuHka, rear left

51 28283126 1 SUPPORT, profile

92 38283195 2 Wupokas nnactuuka, WASHER

53 44735900 AR 3awutHas neHTa, LIST tension, 0.2

54 28283567 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET

55 28283570 1 Lupokas nnacTuHka, cover

o6 28283120 2 Llnpokas nnactuHKa, guide

57 44732400 3 BUSHING, GROMMET rubber




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-06 TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

65 38281627
65 38281628
65 38281629
66 28281625
67 41404400
68 20400404
69 45667300
70 40405100
71 20400506
72 41087500
73 28281483
74 28281482
75 28283520
76 28283521
77 20400416
78 28284101
79 43362

80 120104

81 41087500
82 40405000

%#MI\J-&I\JN—\—\—\

N OO —m— —m A

AR
AR
AR
AR

Cbinka Homep getarm  Kon-Bo Onucanue

o8 38283938 1 TNoHxepoH, TABLE round, | (DF) optional equipment T.925030 standard equipment F.925031
59 28780381 2 RETAINER, (AZ) optional equipm electric vertical knife, right

60 28780381 1 RETAINER, (AY) optional equipm electric vertical knife, left

61 45147500 2 RETAINER,

62 40402400 AR SCREW, hex

63 20400404 AR WASHER,

64 41013400 AR NUT, combi

MpoTekTop, (E9) 18'-20', F.926971

MpoTekTop, (V7) 14'-16', F.926971

MpoTekTop, (S8) 12', F.926971

LEVER, F.926971

LLUnonka, PIN split, F.926971

WASHER, F.926971

SPRING, pressure, F.926971

SCREW, hex, F.926971

SPACER, F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

NUT, lock

EXTENSION, PIECE left, (LJ) optional equipment, torpedo divider long
EXTENSION, PIECE ., (LJ) optional equipment, torpedo divider long
DEFLECTOR, angle, |h, (F4) 22'

DEFLECTOR, angle, rh, (F4) 22'

WASHER, +F.929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5

lnacTuHa knanawa, piece, +F.929460

lanka, M8, CI 10, +F.931869

Bunr, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, +F.931664

NUT, lock, +F.931664

SCREW, hex, +F.931869




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-06(01) TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

-~ al
A

1 ) il
%\\\gmq?ﬂ ;n\ég &:.'ill.:_', : .;JT'H im !
Tl . 17 “}“\\3 “‘“m—.ﬁd:f;&j&i a4
.y

N

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE,
RIGHT (DF) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT T.925030 STANDARD EQUIPMENT F.925031 (E9) 18'-20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (G3) 18*-20'
AND 22' (LJ) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT , TORPEDO DIVIDER LONG (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (V7) 1416’




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-06(01) TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne
1 28280587 2 STOP, DOG

2 28280570 2 SUPPORT, LOCK FITTINGS

3 38283233 1 TMpegoxpanutensHas nnactuxka, SIDE GUARD HIGH
4 38283232 1 TMpepoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, SIDE GUARD HIGH
5 38280689 1 PANEL, SIDE, TABLE SIDE T.925030

6 38283516 1 PANEL, SIDE, TABLE SIDE

7 20400506 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

8 41013500 NUT, COMBI NUT

9 40404700 SCREW, HEXAGON SCRE

10 38251573 1 HOLDER, RETAINER (V7)

10 38281024 1 RETAINER, CROP LIFTER RETAINE (G3)

11 120104 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

12 38283622 1 HOLDER, CROP LIFTER RETAINE (S8)

13 38283623 1 HOLDER, CROP LIFTER RETAINE (S8)

14 38283687 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE (S8)

14 38283688 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE (T7)

14 38283689 1 Pexywas nnactuHa, TABLE (S4)

14 38283690 1 Pexywwas nnactuHa, TABLE (T8)

14 38283691 1 NO DESCRIPTION, TABLE (F3)

14 38283858 1 FRAME, TABLE (F4)

15 38283236 1 TMpegoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, HIGH REAR GUARD
16 28283141 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (T8)

16 28283143 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (F3)

16 28283145 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (S8)

16 28283410 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (T7)

16 28283411 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (S4)

17 28283140 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (T8)

17 28283142 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (F3)

17 28283144 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (S8)

17 28283412 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (T7)

17 28283413 1 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR PLATE (S4)

18 28283138 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR

19 28283408 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR +F.928818

20 28283135 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE (S8)

20 28283136 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE (T8)

20 28283137 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE (F3)

20 28283339 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE (T7)

20 28283340 2 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE (S4)

21 28283253 1 TnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE, RIGH
22 28283254 1 TnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE LEFT
23 28283256 2 [nactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (S8)
23 28283256 1 TnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (T7)

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE,
RIGHT (DF) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT T.925030 STANDARD EQUIPMENT F.925031 (E9) 18'-20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (G3) 18*-20'
AND 22' (LJ) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT , TORPEDO DIVIDER LONG (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (V7) 1416’




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-06(01) TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucanne

23 28283256 MnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (S4)
23 28283256 lMnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (T8)
23 28283256 MnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (F3)
23 28283256 lMnactuHa knanana, WEARING PLATE (F4)
24 28283255 MnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (T7)
24 28283255 lMnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (T8)
24 28283255 MnactuHa knanaHa, WEARING PLATE (F4)
25 28281665 Kanot, SIDE GUARD

26 28281042 HOLDER, RETAINER

27 28281043 SUPPORT, BRACKET

28 40407700 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.929460
29 41087600 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.929460

30 40405100 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

31 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT

32 20400506 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

33 40405300 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

34 20400419 WASHER, WASHER

35 45745300 PLUG, PLUG +F.929460

0 = = 2PN DNDDNDNOEDNNW

_\_\l\)_\m_\
A~ O O o N

36 40407900 12 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.929460

37 20400415 16 WASHER, WASHER

38 38283237 2 [pepoxpanutenbHas nnactuika, REAR GUARD (T8)
38 38283238 2 [penoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, REAR GUARD (F3)
38 38283427 2 T[pepoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, REAR GUARD (S4)
38 38283428 2 [penoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, REAR GUARD (T7)
38 38283429 2 T[pepoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, REAR GUARD (S8)
38 38283862 2 [penoxpanutensHas nnactuHka, REAR GUARD (F4)
39 41087900 4 NUT, LOCK NUT

40 28283557 1 GASKET, TENSION LIST

44 28283121 1 PROFILE, PROFILE

45 28283084 1 Lupokas nnactuHka, REAR PLATE

46 28283113 1 Wwupokas nnactuHka, SIDE PLATE RIGHT

47 28283565 1 COVER, COVER RIGHT

48 28283564 1 COVER, COVER PLATE LEFT

49 28283114 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, SIDE PLATE LEFT

50 28283083 1 LWwupokas nnactuHka, REARPLATE LEFT

51 28283126 1 SUPPORT, SUPPORT PROFILE

92 38283195 2 lWwupokas nnactuuka, WASHER PLATE

53 44735900 3awmtHas neHta, TENSION LIST 0.2
54 28283567 SUPPORT, BRACKET

55 28283570 LLnpokas nnactuHka, COVER PLATE
o6 28283120 [LInpokas nnactuHka, GUIDE PLATE
57 44732400 BUSHING, RUBBER GRUMMET

WN - -

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE,
RIGHT (DF) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT T.925030 STANDARD EQUIPMENT F.925031 (E9) 18'-20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (G3) 18*-20'
AND 22' (LJ) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT , TORPEDO DIVIDER LONG (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (V7) 1416’




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-06(01) TABLE BODY AND GUARDS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
58 38283938 1 TNonxepoH, ROUND. TABLE SIDE L (DF)

59 28780381 2 RETAINER, RETAINER (AZ)

60 28780381 1 RETAINER, RETAINER (AY)

61 45147500 2 RETAINER, RETAINER

62 40402400 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

63 20400404 WASHER, WASHER

64 41013400 NUT, COMBI NUT

65 38281627
65 38281628
65 38281629
66 28281625
67 41404400
68 20400404
69 45667300

Mpotektop, PROTECTION GUARD (E9), F.926971
Mpotekrop, PROTECTION GUARD (V7), F.926971
Mpotektop, PROTECTION GUARD (S8), F.926971
LEVER, HANDLE F.926971

LLinorka, SPLIT PIN F.926971

WASHER, WASHER F.926971

SPRING, PRESSURE SPRING F.926971

70 40405100 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.926971

71 20400506 SPACER, SPACER F.926971, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

72 41087500 NUT, LOCKNUT

73 28281483 EXTENSION, EXTENSION PIECE LEF (LJ)

74 28281482 EXTENSION, EXTENSION PIECE R. (LJ)

75 28283520 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE LH (F4)

76 28283521 DEFLECTOR, DEFLECTOR ANGLE RH (F4)

77 20400416 WASHER, WASHER +F 929460, DIA. 10.5/30X2.5
78 28284101 MnacTuHa knanaka, VEARING PICE +F.929460

AN PEPPNODNN A

N OO —m— —m A

79 43362 laika, M8, CI 10, +F.931869

80 120104 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, +F.931664

81 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931664

82 40405000 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931869
83 20400470 14 DISC,

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE,
RIGHT (DF) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT T.925030 STANDARD EQUIPMENT F.925031 (E9) 18'-20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (G3) 18*-20'
AND 22' (LJ) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT , TORPEDO DIVIDER LONG (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (V7) 1416’




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07 TABLE TRAILER

—
-3 23
b 22 8
45
oo, 101 —41 4
£ ,;T‘;" ag I..f'c a5
Hn? = & AL
T3 2
43 [ 5
BS
L1
m £
45—4{ (“i\;;m(
O S
1B
-18
-\.'.‘ o




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07 TABLE TRAILER

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO O BN -

A B WO W WWWWWWWOLWQAODNDPDPDPNPDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDN-_2E2 2 A s o
O OWoOoONOoOOC O PP OWODN ~OCOO~NOGOCLUGIOOPRA,AWODN ~OCOOONOOOL WD -~O

28283658
28283961
28283668
28250748
28283634
28283633
41446200
40402400
20400404
28283675
28283676
28283678
28283683
28283693
41446200
46721700
28250317
28250305
100020

20400459
28250315
28200609
20400466
41087700
28283635
28284035
49138600
40410900
40411100
41087700
20400423
28250340
28250337
42612000
41597100
28250356
28250327
45084600
45907200
28260477
28283963
40402400

HITCH ASSY, TRAILER, TABLE
HITCH ASSY, TRAILER, TABLE, (B6) equipment required and approved by the TOV authoritie:
BAR, draw

SUPPORT, CABLE

SCREW, wing, T.922466

Maney, split

PIN, split, T.927792

SCREW, hex

WASHER,

SUPPORT, BRACKET

SUPPORT, BRACKET

SUPPORT, profile, front

SUPPORT, profile, rear

Maneu,

PIN, split

WHEEL ASSY,

BUSHING,

SPACER

lanka, M16, Cl 8, hex, T.926041

WASHER, DIA., 17/30X3

WTndpT couneHenns, JOURNAL, T.926041

BALL, bacelit, (E4)

WASHER, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20", DIA. 5,3/15X1.2

NUT, lock

TUBE, outer, T.922466

TUBE, outer, F.922467

DECAL, yellow reflex

SCREW, hex

SCREW, hex

NUT, lock

WASHER, DIA. 13/37X3

PIPE, inner

SPINDLE,

LUnnuHT/veka, tightening

BEARING, BALL,

HUB,

LEVER, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20'

REFLECTOR,

Knu, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities
HOLDER, spring, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities
SUPPORT, retainer, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities
SCREW, hex, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07 TABLE TRAILER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 20400404 4 WASHER, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities

43 41087400 2 NUT, lock, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities

44 40405100 4 SCREW, hex, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities

45 20400413 28 WASHER, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities, DIA. 8.4/16X1.6

46 41087500 4 NUT, lock, (LL) equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities

47 20400459 2 WASHER, DIA. 17/30X3

48 120104 4 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, (LL) Equipment required and approved by the TOV authorities
28251629 2 WHEEL ASSY, (DK) POS. 49-51, 78 , T.935963

49 28251111 2 RIM, T.935963

50 46734700 2 TIRE, RUBBER,

51 46708800 2 AIRTUBE,

52 46723900 2 PLUG, CAP screw

53 41087900 2 NUT, lock

54 41618200 2 BEARING, BALL,

56 40438200 10 SCREW, HUB

57 41021500 10 NUT, WHEEL

58 46724000 HUB, housing

59 41618400
60 41582400
61 43002500
62 28284043
63 28284048
64 28750035
65 28700136
66 43385200
67 41410800
68 28250355
69 20400523
70 40418800
71 41088100
72 40411100

BEARING, BALL,

HabuBoyHoe KonbLo,

NIPPLE, LUBE,

SUPPORT, BRACKET, F.922467
SUPPORT, BRACKET, F.922467
SPACER, RING, F.922467
SPRING, F.922467

SCREW, FINGER, F.922467
LLinonka, PIN split, F.922467
nnuHT/Yeka, lock, F.922467
SPACER, WASHER, F.922467, DIA.21/37X3
SCREW, hex, F.922467

NUT, lock, F.922467

SCREW, hex, F.922467

_ A A N - N, s NP

73 20400426 14 WASHER, F.922467, DIA.13/24X2.5

74 41087700 2 NUT, lock

75 40435100 4 SCREW, hex

76 28181284 8 WASHER,

77 41087900 4 NUT, lock

78 46737500 2 Monocka, BAND rim

85 28281711 1 SCREW, +F.926042

86 41087900 1 NUT, lock, +F.926042

87 45906700 1 WINCH, CAPSTAN trailer, (3) optional equipment
88 40405000 3 SCREW, hex, (3) optional equipment

89 20400506 6 SPACER, (3) optional equipment, DIA. 8.5/20X2,5




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07 TABLE TRAILER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

90 41087500
91 28284042

28284143
92 43404300
93 43409000
94 43405900
95 43410400
96 40405100
97 41087500

28281645
98 28281644
99 28200609
100 20400466
101 40428800
102 20400537

NUT, lock, (3) optional equipment

ANGLE BAR, RING draw, (3) optional equipment
HOOK, PIPE, (3) optional equipment, POS.92-95
CABLE, (3) optional equipment, 5M

GUIDE, THIMBLE, (3) optional equipment

CLIP, LOCK wire, (3) optional equipment

HOOK, draw, (3) optional equipment

SCREW, hex, F.927793

NUT, lock, F.927793

LEVER, CPL. (F4) 22', POS. 98-103

LEVER, (F4) 22'

BALL, baclit, (F4) 22'

WASHER, (F4) 22', DIA.5,3/15X1,2

SCREW, hex, (F4) 22'

SPACER, WASHER, (F4) 22'

_ W

=
X

[ ) O JENEE N U U VT U U U G O IS

103 41087700 AR NUT, lock

28284451 AR WHEEL ASSY, CPL. F.925964
104 28284450 AR RIM, bolted, F.925964
105 41048700 AR NUT, castle, F.925964
106 41408800 AR Taneu, split, F.925964
107 41661100 AR BEARING, ROLLER, F.925964
108 46729200 AR HUB, housing, F.925964
109 46728300 AR SCREW, hub, F.925964
110 41661300 AR BEARING, BALL, roller, F.925964
111 43001500 AR TaBoTHuua, F.925964
112 46727400 AR YnnotHexue Bana, F.925964
113 41013000 AR NUT, hex, F.925964

114 41111200 AR Wan6a ctonopHas, CIRCLIP, F.925964




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07(01) TABLE TRAILER

Sl o
1w AT

&4

20 ; e ) P ]

(B6) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHORITIES (DK) POS. 49-51, 78 (E4) 12'-14-16-18 AND 20'

(F4) 22' (LL) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHRITIES T.31.12.95, STD. EUIPMENT F .01.01.9¢
(3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER

1-07(01) TABLE TRAILER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28283658 1 HITCH ASSY, TRAILER, TABLE TRAILER

1 28283961 1 HITCH ASSY, TRAILER, TABLE TRAILER (B6)
2 28283668 1 BAR, DRAW BAR

4 28250748 1 SUPPORT, CABLE SUPPORT

5 28283634 1 SCREW, WING SCREW T.922466

6 28283633 1 Maney, SPLIT BOLT

7 41446200 1 PIN, SPLIT PIN T.927792

8 40402400 2 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

9 20400404 2 WASHER, WASHER

10 28283675 2 SUPPORT, BRACKET

11 28283676 2 SUPPORT, BRACKET

12 28283678 2 SUPPORT, SUPPORT PROFIL FRON

13 28283683 2 SUPPORT, SUPPORT PROFIL REAR

14 28283693 2 [Maneu, BOLT

15 41446200 2 PIN, SPLIT PIN

16 46721700 1 WHEEL ASSY, WHEEL

17 28250317 1 BUSHING, BUSH

18 28250305 2 SPACER, SPACER BUSH

19 100020 2 Tlawka, M16, CI 8, HEXAGON NUT T.926041
20 20400459 2 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 17/30X3

21 28250315 1 Wtngt counenenns, JOURNAL T.926041

22 28200609 1 BALL, BACELIT BALL (E4)

23 20400466 1 WASHER, WASHER (E4), DIA. 5,3/15X1,2
24 41087700 1 NUT, LOCK NUT

25 28283635 1 TUBE, OUTER PIPE T.922466

25 28284035 1 TUBE, OUTER PIPE F.922467

26 49138600 1 DECAL, YELLOW REFLEX

27 40410900 16  SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

28 40411100 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

29 41087700 20 NUT, LOCK NUT

30 20400423 32 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 13/37X3

31 28250340 1 PIPE, INNER TUBE

32 28250337 1 SPINDLE, SPINDLE

33 42612000 1 Wnnuut/ueka, TIGHTENING

34 41597100 1 BEARING, BALL, BALL BEARING

35 28250356 1 HUB, HUB

36 28250327 1 LEVER, LEVER (E4)

37 45084600 6 REFLECTOR, REFLEX

38 45907200 2 KnuH, WEDGE (LL)

39 28260477 2 HOLDER, SPRING RETAINER (LL)

40 28283963 2 SUPPORT, RETAINER (LL)

41 40402400 2 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (LL)

(B6) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHORITIES (DK) POS. 49-51, 78 (E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20'
(F4) 22' (LL) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHRITIES T.31.12.95, STD. EUIPMENT F .01.01.9¢
(3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07(01) TABLE TRAILER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 20400404 WASHER, WASHER (LL)
43 41087400 NUT, LOCK NUT (LL)
44 40405100 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (LL)
45 20400413 WASHER, WASHER (LL), DIA. 8.4/16X1.6
46 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT (LL)
47 20400459 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 17/30X3
48 120104 BuuT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, (LL)
28251629 WHEEL ASSY, (DK), T.935963

49 28251111
50 46734700
51 46708800
52 46723900
53 41087900
54 41618200
56 40438200
57 41021500
58 46724000
59 41618400
60 41582400
61 43002500
62 28284043
63 28284048
64 28750035
65 28700136
66 43385200
67 41410800
68 28250355
69 20400523
70 40418800
71 41088100
72 40411100

RIM, RIM T.935963

TIRE, RUBBER, TYRE

AIR TUBE, TUBE

PLUG, SCREW CAP

NUT, LOCK NUT

BEARING, BALL, BALL BEARING
SCREW, HUB BOLT

NUT, WHEEL NUT

HUB, HUB HOUSING

BEARING, BALL, BALL BEARING
HabusouHoe konbLo, SEAL

NIPPLE, LUBE, GREASE NIPPLE
SUPPORT, BRACKET F.922467
SUPPORT, BRACKET F.922467
SPACER, SPACER RING F.922467
SPRING, SPRING F.922467

SCREW, FINGERSCREW F.922467
[InoHka, SPLIT PIN F.922467
nnuHT/veka, LOCK PIN F.922467
SPACER, WASHER F.922467, DIA.21/37X3
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.922467
NUT, LOCK NUT F.922467

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.922467

SN NONMNMNNNMNAENNMAERAEND S

o O

_ A A N - N, s NP

73 20400426 14 WASHER, WASHER F.922467, DIA.13/24X2.5
74 41087700 2 NUT, LOCK NUT

75 40435100 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

76 28181284 8 WASHER, WASHER

77 41087900 4 NUT, LOCKNUT

78 46737500 2 onocka, RIM BAND

85 28281711 1 SCREW, BOLT +F.926042

86 41087900 1 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.926042

87 45906700 1 WINCH, TRAILERCAPSTAN (3)

88 40405000 3 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (3)

89 20400506 6 SPACER, SPACER (3), DIA. 8.5/20X2,5

(B6) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHORITIES (DK) POS. 49-51, 78 (E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20'
(F4) 22' (LL) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHRITIES T.31.12.95, STD. EUIPMENT F .01.01.9¢
(3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-07(01) TABLE TRAILER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
90 41087500 3 NUT, LOCK NUT (3)
91 28284042 1 ANGLE BAR, DRAW RING (3)
28284143 1 HOOK, PIPE (3), POS.92-95
92 43404300 CABLE, WIRE (3), 5M

93 43409000
94 43405900
95 43410400
96 40405100
97 41087500

28281645
98 28281644
99 28200609
100 20400466
101 40428800
102 20400537

GUIDE, THIMBLE (3)

CLIP, WIRE LOCK (3)

HOOK, DRAW HOOK (3)

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.927793
NUT, LOCK NUT F.927793

LEVER, HANDLE CPL (F4), POS. 98-103
LEVER, HANDLE (F4)

BALL, BACELIT BALL (F4)

WASHER, WASHER (F4), DIA 5,3/15X1,2
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (F4)
SPACER, WASHER (F4)

[ ) O JENEE N U U VT U U U G O IS

103 41087700 NUT, LOCK NUT
28284451 WHEEL ASSY, WHEEL, CPL. F.925964
104 28284450 RIM, RIM, BOLTED F.925964
105 41048700 NUT, CASTLE NUT F.925964
106 41408800 Maneu, SPLIT PIN F.925964
107 41661100 BEARING, ROLLER, ROLLER BEARING F.925964
108 46729200 HUB, HUB HOUSING F.925964
109 46728300 SCREW, HUB BOLT F.925964
110 41661300 BEARING, BALL, ROLLER BEARING F.925964
111 43001500 TasoTHuua, GREASE NIPPLE F.925964
112 46727400 YnnotHeHue Bana, SEAL F.925964
113 41013000 NUT, HEXAGON NUT F.925964
114 41111200 [Llanba cTonopHas, CIRCLIP F.925964

(B6) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHORITIES (DK) POS. 49-51, 78 (E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20'
(F4) 22' (LL) EQUIPMENT REQUIRED AND APPROVED BY THE TOV AUTHRITIES T.31.12.95, STD. EUIPMENT F .01.01.9¢
(3) OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-08 LIGHTENING BRACKET




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-08 LIGHTENING BRACKET

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

28283719 1 BAR, BRACKET lighten, cp
1 28283662 1 BAR, BRACKET lightening
2 45083900 2 REFLECTOR,
4 41010500 10 NUT, hex
5 45077100 1 LIGHT ASSY., rear, left
6 45077300 1 LIGHT ASSY., rear, right
7 45080600 4 BULB,
8 45080700 2 BULB,
9 45080900 2 BULB,
10 45085500 2 LAMP, PLATE number
11 40352300 10 SCREW,
12 45084500 1 REFLECTOR,
13 28283959 1 SUPPORT,
14 28251559 1 RETAINER, F. REFLEX
15 40400300 3 SCREW, hex
16 41010400 3 NUT, hex
17 40402400 3 SCREW, hex
18 20400453 3 WASHER, DIA. 6.4/12X1.6
19 41013400 3 NUT, combi
20 43427500 2 PIN, lock
21 42555500 2 CIRCLIP,
22 45005300 1 PO3ETKA,
23 45005200 2 POS3ETKA,
24 28283634 1 SCREW, wing, T.925851
25 40351600 3 SCREW,
26 20400400 3 WASHER, DIA. 4.3/9X0.8
27 41087400 1 NUT, lock
28 45729400 1 NO DESCRIPTION, CLAMP pipe
29 20400404 4 WASHER,
30 45084600 2 REFLECTOR,
31 41087700 1 NUT, lock, F.925852
32 20400426 1 WASHER, F.925852, DIA. 13/24X2.5
33 40429200 1 SCREW, hex, F.925852
34 28780741 1 BOX, FRAME, rh




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-08(01) LIGHTENING BRACKET




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-08(01) LIGHTENING BRACKET

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
28283719 1 BAR, LIGHTEN. BRACKET CP

1 28283662 1 BAR, LIGHTENING BRACKET

2 45083900 2 REFLECTOR, REFLEX

4 41010500 10 NUT, HEXAGON NUT

5 45077100 1 LIGHT ASSY., REAR LAMP, LEFT

6 45077300 1 LIGHT ASSY., REAR LAMP,RIGHT

7 45080600 4 BULB, BULB

8 45080700 2 BULB, BULB

9 45080900 2 BULB, BULB

10 45085500 2 LAMP, NUMBER PLATE LANTER

11 40352300
12 45084500
13 28283959
14 28251559
15 40400300
16 41010400
17 40402400
18 20400453
19 41013400
20 43427500
21 42555500
22 45005300
23 45005200
24 28283634
25 40351600
26 20400400
27 41087400
28 45729400
29 20400404
30 45084600
31 41087700
32 20400426
33 40429200
34 28780741

—_
o

SCREW, SCREW

REFLECTOR, REFLEX

SUPPORT,

RETAINER, RETAINER F. REFLEX
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

NUT, HEXAGON NUT

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
WASHER, WASHER DIA. 6.4/12X1.6
NUT, COMBI NUT

PIN, LOCK PIN

CIRCLIP, CIRCLIP

PO3ETKA, SOCKET

PO3ETKA, SOCKET

SCREW, WING SCREW T.925851
SCREW, SCREW

WASHER, WASHER DIA. 4.3/9X0.8
NUT, LOCK NUT

NO DESCRIPTION, PIPE CLAMP
WASHER, WASHER

REFLECTOR, REFLEX

NUT, LOCK NUT F.925852
WASHER, WASHER F.925852, DIA. 13/24X2.5
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.925852
BOX, FRAME BOX RH

_, A A A NN D D LW WL NN LT NN NWDOWWWW—AaA




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-09 HYDRAULIC VERTICAL KNIFE




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-09 HYDRAULIC VERTICAL KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 44121600 AR HOX, KNIFE COMPL., upper

2 44121700 AR KNIFE SECTION, lower

3 44121800 AR KNIFE SECTION, BLADE, F. UPPER
4 44121900 AR PenbcoBas Haknagka, CLIP knife

5 44122000 AR MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit

6 44122100 AR SHAFT, CRANK

7 44122200 AR ARM, ROD connecting, comp

8 28281516 AR SUPPORT, BRACKET, (F1) on the left
9 28280738 AR BRACKET, (F0) on the right

10 44122300 AR KNIFE SECTION, blade, F. UPPER
11 44122500 AR NO DESCRIPTION,

12 44122700 AR SUPPORT, BRACKET, rh

12 44122800 AR SUPPORT, BRACKET, |h

13 41378800 AR RIVET,

14 41378500 AR RIVET,

15 41378700 AR RIVET,

16 44122900 AR SPACER,

17 44123000 AR SUPPORT,

18 40063700 AR SCREW,

19 40690900 AR SCREW, cylinder

20 120104 AR BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

21 40064300 AR SCREW,

22 40690500 AR SCREW, cylinder

N
w

44123100 AR BAR, KNIFE




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-09(01) HYDRAULIC VERTICAL KNIFE

(FO) ON THE RIGHT (F1) ON THE LEFT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-09(01) HYDRAULIC VERTICAL KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 44121600 HOX, UPPER KNIFE COMPL.

2 44121700 KNIFE SECTION, LOWER KNIFE SECTION
3 44121800 KNIFE SECTION, BLADE F. UPPER KNIF
4 44121900 Penbcosast Haknaaka, KNIFE CLIP

5 44122000 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR

6 44122100 SHAFT, CRANK SHAFT

7 44122200 ARM, CONNECTING ROD COMP

8 28281516 SUPPORT, BRACKET (F1)

9 28280738 BRACKET, BRACKET (FO0)

10 44122300 KNIFE SECTION, BLADE F. UPPER KNIF
11 44122500 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE HEAD

12 44122700 SUPPORT, BRACKET RH

12 44122800 SUPPORT, BRACKET LH

13 41378800 RIVET, RIVET

14 41378500 RIVET, RIVET

15 41378700 RIVET, RIVET

16 44122900 SPACER, SPACER

17 44123000 SUPPORT, SUPPORT

18 40063700 SCREW, SCREW

19 40690900 SCREW, CYLINDER SCREW

20 120104 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

21 40064300 SCREW, SCREW

22 40690500 SCREW, CYLINDER SCREW

23 44123100 BAR, KNIFE BAR

(FO) ON THE RIGHT (F1) ON THE LEFT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-10 ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE




OnucaHue

1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-10 ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo
1 42501800 1 CIRCLIP,
2 20400441 AR WASHER,
3 28284074 4 CTEPXEHb, KPEMEXHbIN,
4 41616800 1 NOAWWNMHKK, ball
5 28284087 1 SUPPORT, CRANK
6 28284072 1 CTEPXEHb, KPENEXHbIN,
7 43100900 1 WnnuHt/ueka, KEY
8 28284084 1 SUPPORT, CRANK
9 42612000 1 WnnuHt/yeka, tightning
10 28284079 1 SUPPORT, KNIFE vertical
11 28284093 1 SUPPORT, bearing housing
12 28284069 1 HUB,
13 28284081 1 PULLEY, WHEEL gear
14 28284090 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET engine
15 28284111 1 WASHER, NUT
16 28284080 1 WASHER, pinion
17 45070083 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC,
18 40688000 3 SCREW,
19 15896221 3 Taika, M6, Cl 10, hex
20 40426000 4 SCREW, hex
21 20400471 8 WASHER, DIA.10.5/20X2
22 41010800 4 NUT, hex
24 100016 2 Taika, M10, CI 8,
25 45905200 2 CLEVIS, head
26 28284094 8 PenbcoBas Haknaaka, CLIP knife
27 20400500 AR WASHER,
28 20400409 32 WASHER,
29 40423700 16 SCREW, hex
30 41087500 16 NUT, lock
28284060 1 HOX, | POS.31-34
31 28284105 1 HOX, back, |
32 44104100 17 NO DESCRIPTION,
33 41314900 34 RIVET, countersunk
34 43360800 1 BUSHING, LINING bronze
28284061 1 HOX, Il, POS.35-38
35 28284104 1 HOX, BACK, Il
36 44104100 17 NO DESCRIPTION,
37 41314900 34 RIVET, countersunk
38 43360800 1 BUSHING, LINING bronze
39 28284124 1 Lupokas nnacTuHka, protection
40 26500317 2 SPRING,
41 28284125 2 PenbcoBas Haknagka, retainer




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-10 ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 28284100 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, rh, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right
43 28284099 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, Ih, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

44 28284140 2 Wwupokas nnactuuka, GUARD, rh, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right
45 28284139 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, GUARD, Ih, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left
46 28284136 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, rh, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right
47 28284137 1 SUPPORT, BRACKET, Ih, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

48 28284107 1 [potekTop,

50 40422400 AR BOLT, hex

51 40422300 AR SCREW, hex

52 41013400 AR NUT, combi

53 45065000 1 SWITCH, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

54 28781207 1 SYMBOLS, PLATE, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

55 28284371 1 LWupokas nnactuHka, contact, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right
56 45060021 1 RELAY, auziliary, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

57 45065000 1 SWITCH, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

58 28781207 1 SYMBOLS, PLATE, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

59 28284370 1 RETAINER, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

60 38780381 2 ANGLE, retainer, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

60 38780381 1 ANGLE, retainer, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

61 45728200 AR CIRCLIP, PIPE

62 45087800 3 POS3ETKA, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

63 45025700 1 BOX, FUSE, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

63 45025700 1 BOX, FUSE, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

64 45010086 1 FUSE, 40 AMP, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

64 45010086 1 FUSE, 40 AMP, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left

65 45060021 3 RELAY, auxiliary, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right

66 20400419 2 WASHER,

67 40425800 1 SCREW, hex

68 41087600 1 NUT, lock




1030 GRAIN HEADER

|/

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, RIGH




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-10(01) ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 42501800 1 CIRCLIP, CIRCLIP
2 20400441 WASHER, WASHER
3 28284074 4 CTEPXEHb, KPEMEXHbIV, CONNECTING
4 41616800 1 NOAWWMHUK, BALL BEARING
5 28284087 1 SUPPORT, CRANK
6 28284072 1 CTEPXEHb, KPENEXXHbIW, CONNECTING ROD
7 43100900 1 WnnuHt/ueka, KEY
8 28284084 1 SUPPORT, CRANK
9 42612000 1 Wnnuut/ueka, TIGHTENING
10 28284079 1 SUPPORT, VERTICAL KNIFE
11 28284093 1 SUPPORT, BEARING HOUSING
12 28284069 1 HUB, HUB
13 28284081 1 PULLEY, GEAR WHEEL
14 28284090 1 SUPPORT, ENGINE BRACKET
15 28284111 1 WASHER, NUT
16 28284080 1 WASHER, PIMION
17 45070083 1 MOTOR, ELECTRIC, ELECTRO-MOTOR
18 40688000 3 SCREW, SCREW
19 15896221 3 Tawka, M6, Cl 10, HEXAGON NUT
20 40426000 4 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
21 20400471 8 WASHER, WASHER DIA.10.5/20X2
22 41010800 4 NUT, HEXAGON NUT
24 100016 2 Taika, M10, CI 8,
25 45905200 2 CLEVIS, FORK HEAD
26 28284094 8 PenbcoBas Haknaaka, KNIFE CLIP
27 20400500 WASHER, WASHER
28 20400409 32 WASHER,
29 40423700 16 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
30 41087500 16 NUT, LOCK NUT
28284060 1 HOX, KNIFE | POS.31-34
31 28284105 1 HOX, KNIFE BACK |
32 44104100 17 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE BLAD
33 41314900 34 RIVET, COUNTERSUNK RIVET
34 43360800 1 BUSHING, BRONZE LINING
28284061 1 HOX, KNIFE Il POS.35-38
35 28284104 1 HOX, KNIFE BACK Il
36 44104100 17 NO DESCRIPTION, KNIFE BLAD
37 41314900 34 RIVET, COUNTERSUNK RIVET
38 43360800 1 BUSHING, BRONZE LINING
39 28284124 1 Wupokas nnactuHka, PROTECTION GUARD
40 26500317 2 SPRING, SPRING
41 28284125 2 PenbcoBas Haknagka, RETAINER
(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, RIGH




1030 GRAIN HEADER
1-10(01) ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

42 28284100 SUPPORT, BRACKET RH (AZ)

43 28284099 SUPPORT, BRACKET LH (AY)

44 28284140 [Unpokas nnactuHka, GUARD RH (AZ)
45 28284139 LLUnpokas nnactuHka, GUARD LH (AY)
46 28284136 SUPPORT, BRACKET RH (AZ)

47 28284137 SUPPORT, BRACKET LH (AY)

48 28284107 Mpotektop, DEFLECTOR

_ A A AN

50 40422400 BOLT, HEXAGON SCREW
51 40422300 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
52 41013400 NUT, COMBI NUT

53 45065000
54 28781207
55 28284371
56 45060021
57 45065000
58 28781207
59 28284370

SWITCH, SWITCH (AZ)

SYMBOLS, SYMBOL PLATE (AZ)
LLnpokas nnactuHka, CONTACT PLATE (AZ)
RELAY, AUXILIARY RELAY (AY)
SWITCH, SWITCH (AY)

SYMBOLS, SYMBOL PLATE (AY)
RETAINER, RETAINER (AZ)

60 38780381 ANGLE, RETAINER (AZ)

60 38780381 ANGLE, RETAINER (AY)

61 45728200 CIRCLIP, PIPE CLAMP

62 45087800 PO3ETKA, SOCKET (AZ)

63 45025700 BOX, FUSE, FUSE RETAINER (AZ)
63 45025700 BOX, FUSE, FUSE RETAINER (AY)
64 45010086 FUSE, FUSE 40 AMP (AZ)

64 45010086 FUSE, FUSE 40 AMP (AY)

65 45060021 RELAY, AUXILIARY RELAY (AZ)
66 20400419 WASHER, WASHER

67 40425800 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

68 41087600 NUT, LOCK NUT

LG N JE G W (i L L G

_ LA N W S W

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, RIGH




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-1 REEL - RIGHT HAND




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-1 REEL - RIGHT HAND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28680240 2 SHEET ASSY., PLATE reel, +F.931664
3 40402700 AR SCREW, hex,+F.931869

4 20400403 AR WASHER, steel, +F.931869

5 41087400 AR NUT, lock

6 20400413 AR WASHER, +F.931503, DIA. 8.4/16X1.6
14 28660051 6 ®ukcatop, CLAMP

15 40404700 AR SCREW, hex

16 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

17 41087500 AR NUT, lock, +F.931503

18 40405000 AR SCREW, hex

19 20400507
24 D40630900
24 40632000
25 42614300
26 28680107
27 20400586
28 28680117
29 28680178
29 28680170
29 28680168
29 28680154
29 28680145
30 41411100

WASHER, (G3)

SCREW, PIN threaded, T.924383
SCREW, PIN threaded, F.924384
LUnnuHT/veka, tightening

[Lnn, SPIKE reel, rh

WASHER,

[epxatenb nogwunHuka,

SHAFT, reel, tine, | (S8) 12'
SHAFT, reel, tine, | (T7) 14'
SHAFT, reel, tine, | (S4) 16'
SHAFT, reel, tine, |, rh, (T8) 18'
SHAFT, reel, tine, I, (70) 20'-22'
PIN, split

31 28680176 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, (S8) 12'

31 28680171 SHAFT, reel, tine, II, (T7) 14'

31 28680167 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, (S4) 16'

31 28680156 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, rh, (T8) 18'
31 28680141 SHAFT, reel, tine, r, Il, (70) 20'-22'
32 28680142 SHAFT, reel, tine, |, L., (F4) 22'

32 28680147 SHAFT, reel, tine, |, le, (F3) 20'

32 28680153
33 20400585
34 28680132
35 28680139
36 40426000
37 28660035
38 41087600
39 28680140
39 28680148
39 28680152
40 28680179
40 28680174

SHAFT, reel, tine, 1, Ih, (T8) 18'

WASHER, (G3) 18'-20" and 22'

[epxatenb noawwunHuka, (G3) 18'-20" and 22, DIA. 26.3
MonepeyHbi Ban, PIN intermediate, (G3) 18'-20" and 22'
SCREW, hex, (G3) 18'-20" and 22'

NO DESCRIPTION, (G3) 18-20" and 22'

NUT, lock, (G3) 18'-20' and 22'

SHAFT, reel, tine, II, L, (F4) 22'

SHAFT, reel, tine, II, L, (F3) 20’

SHAFT, reel, tine, Il Ih, (T8) 18'

TUBE, reel, 12', (S8) 12'

TUBE, reel, 14', (T7) 14'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-1 REEL - RIGHT HAND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
40 28680166 1 TUBE, reel, 16, (S4) 16'

40 28680159 1 TUBE, reel, 18', (T8) 18'

40 28680151 1 TUBE, reel, 20', (F3) 20’

40 28680138 1 TUBE, reel, 22', (F4) 22'

41 28680130 AR Tpabnuna, SPRING ring

42 40423900 AR SCREW, hex

43 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20 x 2.5

44 41087500 AR NUT, lock

45 28680131 3 TpabrnuHa, SPRING ring




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-1(01) REEL - RIGHT HAND

(F3) 20' (F4) 22 (G3) 18'-20' AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (70) 20-22




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-1(01) REEL - RIGHT HAND

14 28660051
15 40404700
16 20400506
17 41087500
18 40405000
19 20400507
24 D40630900
24 40632000
25 42614300
26 28680107
27 20400586
28 28680117
29 28680178
29 28680170
29 28680168
29 28680154
29 28680145
30 41411100
31 28680176
31 28680171
31 28680167
31 28680156
31 28680141
32 28680142
32 28680147
32 28680153
33 20400585
34 28680132
35 28680139
36 40426000
37 28660035
38 41087600
39 28680140
39 28680148
39 28680152
40 28680179
40 28680174

) O OO OO O

W W W ww

~ o wwwRRHENRocooFwwwwwwww

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28680240 2 SHEET ASSY., REEL PLATE +F.931664

3 40402700 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931869

4 20400403 WASHER, STEEL WASHER +F.931869

5 41087400 NUT, LOCKNUT

6 20400413 WASHER, WASHER +F.931503, DIA. 8.4/16X1.6

®ukcatop, CLAMP

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931503
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
WASHER, WASHER (G3)

SCREW, THREADED PIN T.924383
SCREW, THREADED PIN F.924384
nnuHT/4eka, TIGHTENING PIN
[Lnn, REEL SPIKE RH

WASHER, WASHER

[epxatenb nogwwunHuka, BEARING
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | (S8)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR [ (T7)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | (S4)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | RH (T8)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | (70)

PIN, SPLIT PIN

SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (S8)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (T7)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (S4)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il RH (T8)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BARR. I (70)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR |, L. (F4)
SHAFT, RELL TINE BAR |, LE (F3)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | LH (T8)
WASHER, WASHER (G3)
[epxatenb nogwwunHuka, BEARING (G3), DIA. 26.3
Monepeynbin Ban, INTERMEDIATE PIN (G3)
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW (G3)
NO DESCRIPTION, BOW (G3)
NUT, LOCK NUT (G3)

SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR I, L (F4)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BARII, L (F3)
SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il LH (T8)
TUBE, REEL PIPE 12' (S8)

TUBE, REEL PIPE 14' (T7)

(F3) 20' (F4) 22 (G3) 18'-20' AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (70) 20-22




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-1(01) REEL - RIGHT HAND

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

40 28680166
40 28680159
40 28680151
40 28680138
41 28680130
42 40423900
43 20400506
44 41087500
45 28680131

TUBE, REEL PIPE 16' (S4
TUBE, REEL PIPE 18' (T8
TUBE, REEL PIPE 20' (F3
TUBE, REEL PIPE 22' (F4
Mpabnuna, REEL SPRING
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW
SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5
NUT, LOCK NUT

Mpabnuna, REEL SPRING

)
)
)
)

(F3) 20' (F4) 22 (G3) 18'-20' AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (70) 20-22




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-2 REEL - LEFT HAND




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-2 REEL - LEFT HAND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
2 28660051 6 ®wukcatop, CLAMP

3 40405000 AR SCREW, hex

4 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

5 41087500 AR NUT, lock, +F.931503

6 40404700 AR SCREW, hex

7 20400518 1 SPACER, WASHER

8 20400413 AR WASHER, +F.931503, DIA8.4/16X1.6
9 28680240 3 SHEET ASSY., PLATE reel, +F.931664
12 20400403 AR WASHER, steel, +F.931869

13 41087400 AR NUT, lock

14 40402700 AR SCREW, hex, +F.931869

20 28761977 1 COVER,

21 28660005 3 ROLLER, guide

22 40426000 3 SCREW, hex

23 20400416 3 WASHER, DIA.10.5/30X2.5

24 28660143 3 BUSHING,

25 28660036 1 FLANGE, RING guide

26 28680097 1 PLATE ASSY., eccentric, INC.POS.37
27 41087600 3 NUT, lock, +F.52265

28 120104 6 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, +F.931313
29 41087500 6 NUT, lock, +F.931313

30 43387500 1 LEVER, tightening

31 40070100 1 SCREW,

32 20400426 1 WASHER, DIA. 13/24X2.5

33 28680054 1 BRACKET, PART bearing, left

34 28280382 1 WnnuHT/yeka,

35 41408800 1 Maney, split

36 20400505 1 SPACER, WASHER

37 43338200 1 BUSHING, lining, DIA. 35/39X3

38 41707800 1 HOUSING, BEARING, flange

39 40407800 3 SCREW, hex

40 41010800 3 NUT, hex

41 45100028 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, REEL cylinder, DIA. 25/16
42 28280383 1 PIN,

43 41408800 1 Maney, split

44 20400471 1 WASHER, DIA. 10.5/20X2

45 38283301 1 FRAME, REEL left, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20'
45 38283817 1 ARM, REEL frame, left (F4) 22'

46 28680120 1 PLATE, eccentric

47 20400586 AR WASHER,

48 28680117 AR [lepxatesnb nogwumnHuka,

49 28680178 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, [, (S8) 12'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-2 REEL - LEFT HAND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
49 28680170 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, I, (T7) 14'
49 28680168 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, [, (S4) 16'
49 28680153 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, |, Ih, (T8) 18'
49 28680147 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, I, le, (F3) 20'
49 28680142 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, I, L., (F4) 22'
50 40423900 AR SCREW, hex

51 28680130 AR Tpabnuna, SPRING reel

52 20400506 AR SPACER, DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

53 41087500 AR NUT, lock

54 41411100 AR PIN, split

55 28680131 3 Tpabnuna, SPRING reel

56 28680176 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, (S8) 12'
56 28680171 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, (T7) 14
56 28680167 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, I, (S4) 16'
56 28680152 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, LH, (T8) 18'
56 28680148 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, II, L, (F3) 20'
56 28680140 3 SHAFT, reel, tine, Il, L, (F4) 22'
57 28680179 1 TUBE, reel, 12, (S8), 12'

57 28680174 1 TUBE, reel, 14', (T7) 14'

57 28680166 1 TUBE, reel, 16', (S4) 16'

57 28680159 1 TUBE, reel, 18', (T8) 18'

57 28680151 1 TUBE, reel, 20", (F3) 20’

57 28680138 1 TUBE, reel, 22', (F4) 22'

58 45250000 2  OuttuHr, Pacoma

58 D45252800 2 CONNECTION, PPT

59 45100021 1 WatyH nopuHs, Pacoma

60 45100080 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, Pacoma
60 45110020 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, PPT

60 45110084 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, Serta

61 28281626 1 BELLOWS, rubber, +F.926971
62 45050038 1 CLAMP, +F.926971

63 45050037 1 CLAMP, RETAINER, +F.926971, 3,6X203




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-2(01) REEL - LEFT HAND

(E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-2(01) REEL - LEFT HAND
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
2 28660051 6 ®wukcatop, CLAMP

3 40405000 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

4 20400506 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

5 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931503

6 40404700 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

7 20400518 1 SPACER, WASHER

8 20400413 WASHER, WASHER +F.931503, DIA8.4/16X1.6
9 28680240 3 SHEET ASSY., REEL PLATE +F.931664
12 20400403 WASHER, STEEL WASHER +F.931869

13 41087400 NUT, LOCK NUT

14 40402700 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.931869
20 28761977 1 COVER, COVER

21 28660005 3 ROLLER, GUIDE ROLLER

22 40426000 3 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

23 20400416 3 WASHER, WASHER DIA.10.5/30X2.5

24 28660143 3 BUSHING, BUSH

25 28660036 1 FLANGE, GUIDE RING

26 28680097 1 PLATE ASSY., ECCENTRIC PLATE INC.POS.37
27 41087600 3 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.52265

28 120104 6 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8, +F.931313

29 41087500 6 NUT, LOCK NUT +F.931313

30 43387500 1 LEVER, TIGHTENING LEVER

31 40070100 1 SCREW, SCREW

32 20400426 1 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 13/24X2.5

33 28680054 1 BRACKET, BEARING PART LEFT

34 28280382 1 WnnuHt/yeka, PIN

35 41408800 1 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

36 20400505 1 SPACER, WASHER

37 43338200 1 BUSHING, LINING DIA. 35/39X3

38 41707800 1 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE BEARING
39 40407800 3 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

40 41010800 3 NUT, HEXAGON NUT

41 45100028 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, REEL CYLINDER DIA. 25/16
42 28280383 1 PIN, PIN

43 41408800 1 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

44 20400471 1 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 10.5/20X2

45 38283301 1 FRAME, REEL FRAME LEFT (E4)

45 38285025 1 ARM ASSY., REEL FRAME LEFT (F4)

46 28680120 1 PLATE, ECCENTRIC PLATE

47 20400586 WASHER, WASHER

48 28680117 [epxatenb nogwwunHuka, BEARING

49 28680178 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR I (S8)

(E4) 12'-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12" (T7) 14' (T8) 18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-2(01) REEL - LEFT HAND

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
49 28680170 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR I (T7)

49 28680168 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR | (S4)

49 28680153 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR I LH (T8)

49 28680147 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR |, LE (F3)

49 28680142 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR I, L. (F4)

50 40423900 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

51 28680130 pabnuHa, REEL SPRING

52 20400506 SPACER, SPACER DIA. 8.5/20X2.5

53 41087500 NUT, LOCK NUT

54 41411100 PIN, SPLIT PIN

55 28680131 3 Tpabnuua, REEL SPRING

56 28680176 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (S8)

56 28680171 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (T7)

56 28680167 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il (S4)

56 28680152 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BAR Il LH (T8)

56 28680148 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BARII, L (F3)

56 28680140 3 SHAFT, REEL TINE BARII, L (F4)

57 28680179 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 12' (S8)

57 28680174 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 14' (T7)

57 28680166 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 16' (S4)

57 28680159 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 18' (T8)

57 28680151 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 20' (F3)

57 28680138 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 22' (F4)

58 45250000 2 OuttnHr, CONNECTOR PACOMA

58 D45252800 2 CONNECTION, CONNECTOR PPT

59 45100021 1 WatyH nopwwHs, PISTON ROD PACOMA
60 45100080 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, SEAL KIT PACOMA
60 45110020 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT PPT

60 45110084 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT SERTA

61 28281626 1 BELLOWS, RUBBER BELLOWS +F.926971
62 45050038 1 CLAMP, +F.926971

63 45050037 1 CLAMP, RETAINER +F.926971, 3,6X203

(E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-3 REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-3 REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

O NO O BN -

W W WWWWWWWWWWWLWNDNDNMNDNDMNMNMPpPDNN—_2as o
O NOOOT P OWN -2 2000 OWOONOODOUIAR 20 O0ONOOLPA,WWw-—~O0o

38283302
38283816
45100066
28280236
20400518
28751140
41408800
38283300
40410800
20400424
43001500
38283301
38283817
45100067
28280236
41408800
20400518
28280237
28751140
20400520
41408800
38283251
41042700
45100044
45100016
45100017
D45252800
45100031
45110030
45110089
45100032
45110022
45110090
38680025
38680024
38281518
40402400
20400404
28283835
40410900

NNPEPEAPN_2 2 A A A A W2 2NN PBEPBEDNNDPNNDDNNDDN 22222 a NN PEDNNDNDN -2

FRAME, REEL right, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20'
ARM, FRAME reel, right, (F4) 22'
CYLINDER, REEL DIA.35
nnuHT/Yeka,

SPACER, WASHER

BUSHING,

Maney, split

XOMYT, KPOHLUTEMHA, SHELL bearing
SCREW, hex

WASHER,

TaBoTHUUa,

FRAME, REEL left, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20'
ARM, REEL left, (F4) 22'
CYLINDER, REEL, DIA. 25
nnnHT/veka,

Maney, split

SPACER, WASHER
nnuHT/Yeka,

BUSHING,

SPACER

Maney, split

KPOHLUTEWH, RETAINER guard
NUT, hex, Pacoma

lonoska, PISTON, Pacoma
LLlaTyH nopwHs, Pacoma

LaTtyn nopxs, Pacoma
CONNECTION,

KomnnekT npoknagok, Pacoma
PACKAGE, SEALS, PPT
PACKAGE, SEALS, Serta
KomnnekT npoknagok, Pacoma
PACKAGE, SEALS, PPT
PACKAGE, SEALS, Serta
ANGLE, ELBOW, I|h, F.926971
ANGLE, ELBOW, rh, F.926971
Mpotektop, COVER, F.926971
SCREW, hex, F.926971
WASHER, F.926971

SUPPORT, dog, +F.928659
SCREW, hex, +F.928659

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-3(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

(E4) 12-14-16-18- AND 20' (F4) 22




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-3(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

38283302
38283816
45100066
28280236
20400518
28751140
41408800
38283300
40410800
20400424
43001500
38283301
38283817
45100067
28280236
41408800
20400518
28280237
28751140
20400520
41408800
38283251
41042700
45100044
45100016
45100017
D45252800
45100031
45110030
45110089
45100032
45110022
45110090
38680025
38680024
38281518
40402400
20400404
28283835
40410900
28685027
28685015

O NO O BN -

B W W WWWWWWWWWWWLWDMNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDN-_2Y2=Aa s o
O OO N O P, WDN A2 200 0CDOWOONOODOLPE, 20000 NOOL P WWw-—-~O0o

A A NN PAEPRARN-S A A A A AW 2NN, ARRNNNNMNONRN - 222 A NRNDNNNNMNNNANDRN 2 S

FRAME, REEL FRAME RIGHT (E4)
ARM, REEL FRAME RIGHT (F4)
CYLINDER, REEL CYLINDER DIA.35
nnuHT/Yeka, PIN

SPACER, WASHER

BUSHING, SPACER BUSH

Maneu, SPLIT PIN

XOMYT, KPOHLLTEMHA, BEARING SHELL
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

WASHER, WASHER

TasoTHuua, GREASE NIPPLE

FRAME, REEL FRAME LEFT (E4)

ARM, REEL FRAME LEFT (F4)
CYLINDER, REEL CYLINDER DIA. 25
nnnHT/veka, PIN

Maney, SPLIT PIN

SPACER, WASHER

nnuHT/Yeka, PIN

BUSHING, SPACER BUSH

SPACER, SPACER

Maneu, SPLIT PIN
KPOHLLTEWH, GUARD RETAINER
NUT, HEXAGON NUT PACOMA
lonoska, PISTON HEAD PACOMA
LLaTyH nopwwHs, PISTON ROD PACOMA
LWaTyH nopwwHs, PISTON ROD PACOMA
CONNECTION, CONNECTOR
Komnnekt npoknagok, GASKET KIT PACOMA
PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT PPT
PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT SERTA
Komnnekt npoknagok, SEAL KIT PACOMA
PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT PPT
PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT SERTA
ANGLE, ELBOW, LH F.926971

ANGLE, ELBOW, RH F.926971
Mpotektop, COVER GUARD F.926971
SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW F.926971
WASHER, WASHER F.926971
SUPPORT, DOG +F.928659

SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW +F.928659
Konconb,

Creng,

(E4) 12-14-16-18- AND 20' (F4) 22




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-3(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

41

28710853 1 SPRING,

(E4) 12-14-16-18- AND 20' (F4) 22




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-4 REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-4 REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38283302 1 FRAME, FRAME reel, right, (E4) 12'-14-16-18 and 20'
1 38283816 1 ARM, FRAME reel, right, (F4) 22'
2 28280383 1 PIN,

3 41408800 1 Maneu, split

4 20400471 1 WASHER, DIA. 10.5/20X2

5 28280046 1 Ban Begywui, cover

6 41057100 2 NUT, WING,

7 45100027 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, CYLINDER reel, DIA. 32/20
8 28280382 1 WnnuHT/vexka,

9 41408800 1 Maneu, split

10 28680055 1 SUPPORT, PIECE bearing

11 41707800 1 HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE
12 41010800 3 NUT, hex

13 28650018 1 PLATE, sealing, 2

14 28650101 1 PLATE, sealing

15 337475 2 Tanka, M12, CI 10,

16 28680179 1 TUBE, reel, 12', (S8) 12'

16 28680174 1 TUBE, reel, 14, (T7) 14'

16 28680166 1 TUBE, reel, 16, (S4) 16'

16 28680159 1 TUBE, reel, 18', (T8) 18'

16 28680151 1 TUBE, reel, 20', (F3) 20’

16 28680138 1 TUBE, reel, 22, (F4) 22'

17 45120700 1 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit

18 D45250700 2 CONNECTOR,

19 28650023 1 MpwuBog, chain, 5/8"-13T

20 120104 2 BwHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

21 28680013 1 Benyuwas 3Be3gouka,

22 40405100 2 SCREW, hex

23 42325700 1 Lens, roller

24 28680087 1 Tpybonposog, protecting

25 45728000 1 CLIP,

26 43103400 1 KEY,

27 43103500 1 KEY,

28 42363200 1 3BeHo Lenu, offset

29 28761977 1 COVER,

30 45100022 1 WatyH nopuHs, Pacoma

31 45250000 2  O®urtnHr, Pacoma

31 D45252800 2 CONNECTION, PPT

32 45100070 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, Pacoma
32 45110019 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, PPT

32 45110083 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, Serta

44 20400505 1 SPACER, WASHER




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-4 REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
45 40408400 1 SCREW, hex

46 20400414 2 WASHER, DIA.8.5/24.5X3

47 41087500 6 NUT, lock

48 42363100 1 3BeHo, JOINT

49 28281626 1 BELLOWS, rubber, +F.926971

50 45050038 AR CLAMP, +F.926971

51 45050038 1 CLAMP, retainer, +F.926971, 3,6X203




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-4(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR

(E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18




1030 GRAIN HEADER
2-4(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 38283302 FRAME, REEL FRAME RIGHT (E4)

1 38283816 ARM, REEL FRAME RIGHT (F4)

2 28280383 PIN, PIN

3 41408800 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

4 20400471 WASHER, WASHER DIA. 10.5/20X2

5 28280046 Ban sepywuin, COVER

6 41057100 NUT, WING, WING NUT

7 45100027 Kopnyc gomkpata, REEL CYLINDER DIA. 32/20
8 28280382 UnnnHT/veka, PIN

9 41408800 Maneu, SPLIT PIN

10 28680055
11 41707800
12 41010800
13 28650018
14 28650101
15 337475

16 28680179
16 28680174

SUPPORT, BEARING PIECE

HOUSING, BEARING, FLANGE BEARING
NUT, HEXAGON NUT

PLATE, SEALING PLATE 2

PLATE, SEALING PLATE

lainka, M12, Cl 10,
TUBE, REEL PIPE 12'
TUBE, REEL PIPE 14'
16 28680166 TUBE, REEL PIPE 16'

(S8
(
(
16 28680159 TUBE, REEL PIPE 18'(
(
(F

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

2

1 S8)
1 T7)
1 S4)
1 T8)
16 28680151 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 20' (F3)
16 28680138 1 TUBE, REEL PIPE 22' (F4)
17 45120700 1 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR
18  D45250700 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

19 28650023 1 TMpueog, CHAIN DRIVE 5/8"-13T

20 120104 2 BuHT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

21 28680013 1 Bepyuwas 3Be3goyka, SPROCKET

22 40405100 2 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

23 42325700 1 Uenb, ROLLER CHAIN

24 28680087 1 Tpybonposog, PROTECTING TUBE

25 45728000 1 CLIP, CLIP

26 43103400 1 KEY, KEY

27 43103500 1 KEY, KEY

28 42363200 1 3BeHo uenu, OFFSET LINK

29 28761977 1 COVER, COVER

30 45100022 1 WatyH nopwwHs, PISTON ROD PACOMA
31 45250000 2  OuttuHr, CONNECTOR PACOMA

31 D45252800 2 CONNECTION, CONNECTOR PPT

32 45100070 1 Komnnekt npoknagok, SEAL KIT PACOMA
32 45110019 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT PPT

32 45110083 1 PACKAGE, SEALS, SEAL KIT SERTA

44 20400505 1 SPACER, WASHER

(E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18




1030 GRAIN HEADER

2-4(01) REEL SUSPENSION AND HYDRAULIC MOTOR

50 45050038
51 45050038

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
45 40408400 1 SCREW, HEXAGON SCREW

46 20400414 2 WASHER, WASHER DIA.8.5/24.5X3

47 41087500 6 NUT, LOCK NUT

48 42363100 1 3BeHo, JOINT LINK

49 28281626 1 BELLOWS, RUBBER BELLOWS +F.926971

CLAMP, +F.926971
CLAMP, RETAINER +F.926971, 3,6X203

(E4) 12-14-16-18 AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-1 KEY TO SIGNATURES

iiliihlilie

il

ilila

k

3334

i

=

1=
g
Fa

A, .

243 WEATTL '
LR L R [N
HRAS=F TAFN £
JRISLLCIRIVE
ARJLLETE ]JVE -ER YEI
=v3:5. HLANGE

AW LU IHLEL e
rxE, naToe
AREUALATZT

UoILF L Lk

LI1FK

B IHTEAYENTIL

UUUEEL 'Y, LY L MHUE =

AANCFL ~%. 711 "eniFR b 8&Cr=L
ETPRF 41 T=0ra
CHRCLTYIREZHDS CTLINEER
MNHCWETER

Lol LMLE 111t
FRLWDAIF "3 7M3F
FRCFSRIFTIHATOR

ThORD_IHE

S
NI wE MIWFI_
FHLYE WENTI,

LM BT LIl
THRATTI F wAHrR
THRITTLE WAMHTR
HruR. A+L2F

‘wWd TRk

PR H3TOA
ARC W AIOR
FLL™CA
TR0 IATOO
NEOM Ft ILRR YR_YE
H*ER CYLIMZER
MUK LUL ALK

FELWLRG CYLLACE®™

H™ DR M~ ThiE=
*HCLCUAC GALBE
TILLEThT WAL
wanA A
LT TR

N oA, CoufL Thh

HEGHL TSR JLE
SIETESr §oWF 1AF
STOSEE LS CHE 1EE

S TR ALk
=uPPFUND

A L O
ZIZLCHER

FIL=Er}

KUkl A
PUSK I FCWEMT I
TIL"rDE 3

TIL O S

T JHMHG e 2
TIL!WDE 3
HyEHE T PR
Wiyl T RTONR

LT oY

BrLWL U LN

SO L RUF LN

L B

L B o
oEIME
OfELLE JENI - L
P-OCLLD ACWI" , AMTE
DJRITE

F AP

AVILUN HYJNW
ALLUHLLATERT 07 ARU-
F- oTA"

At >1ATCLA

CLARET EF MAk-RF-OLA
#HRIN FYOR

*rEIH *YGR

TEIH LE D]Swut
¥EHIN FYER

hAmhE TAE

vaRtATFIR

PIHOE HYDR

MO WO

WA ZCORT RAE[EC




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-1 KEY TO SIGNATURES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-1(01) KEY TO SIGNATURES

F[EEW‘“

auGuonee

718

ilile

=
|

33344

] | =1 | == T

e
45
N

n

243 WEATTL '
LR L R [N
HRAS=F TAFN £
JRISLLCIRIVE
ARJLLETE ]JVE -ER YEI
=v3:5. HLANGE

AW LU IHLEL e
rxE, naToe
AREUALATZT

UoILF L Lk

LI1FK

B IHTEAYENTIL
UUULEEL 1%, L TL.HOEK

naner T,

| "nNFRE R AREF=L
ETPRF 41 T=0ra
CHRCLTYIREZHDS CTLINEER
MNHCWETER

Lol LMLE 111t
FRLWDAIF "3 7M3F
FRCFSRIFTIHATOR

= Th QD THE

umLwe
PHLYE
LM BT LIl
THRATTI F wAHrR
THRITTLE WAMHTR
HruR. A+L2F

‘wWd TRk

PR H3TOA

ARC W AIOR
FLL™CA

TR0 IATOO

NEOM Ft ILRR YR_YE
H*ER CYLIMZER
MUK LUL ALK

P ELRLRD: CYLLACE®
H™ DR =1 Thi[=
®HLLCLAC GALBE
Tl WRL
FanA A=
LT TRTT

N oA, CoufL Thh

uDNrI_
wEWTL,

HEGHL TSR JLE
SIETESr §oWF 1AF
STOSEE LS CHE 1EE
S TR ALk
=uPPFUND

A L O
ZIZLCHER
FIL=Er}

KUkl A
PUSK I FCWEMT I
TIL"rDE 3

TIL O S
FUNAMHG I L I
TIL!WDE 3
HyEHE T PR
Wiyl T RTONR

LT oY
BrLWL U LN

SO L RUF LN

L B

L B o
oEIME
DRz

Rw-0ELLZ

TR, 11
ACwWI , ANTE
DJRITE

F AP

AVILUN HYJNW
ALLUHLLATERT 07 ARU-
F- oTA"

At >1ATCLA

CLARET EF MAk-RF-OLA
#HRIN FYOR

*rEIH *YGR

TEIH LE D]Swut
¥EHIN FYER

hAmhE TAE

vaRtATFIR

PIHOE HYDR

MO WO

WA ZCORT RAE[EC




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-1(01) KEY TO SIGNATURES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-1A KEY TO SIGNATURES

i
1
1
I
] |
e I
I .r‘:;": _c\:j ' 1
. . i !
[ S — !
TR I
A 1
1
& . _'_'.I
1&.
S .
| T [
1 .- 1
1 t
1 1
] —_— | |
i il 1
1 - 1
e 4 ot
(Y =TT
-q..‘-—-‘—'—vi J b= s
Fy 1 \;/ ¥ —._ |
1 = 1
' — :_'i |
[ r .
1 ] -"}_ |
I 1 I
[ I k! 2 .
1 | o 1
i 1 I
L
]
O TR L ST T L HOLW, O FUHFE SIFPE FTUN.
T __] ¢ NWraTRfAARTEAGEWENT T wrouCE woi v YEHTIW w OLYE
T - Arrma TN CTAM, GlTRE NLRC~EL - R ITSEAVEIA RulLs
] . rucecIvaceR FLEWIITY ISP H [ARICER NI EY LAY IDER

E ] = crmmmugging,

FmwE AL GG

LERHE braie 1

AIIFOSI.OE HKIRCCT




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-1A KEY TO SIGNATURES

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-1A(01) KEY TO SIGNATURES

: \
: ———m—m - === ! _
. —(;— 1 P 1
: 1 ! |
_____ . ! | ’*\ :
i i I |<“,,r .y
e I . I ™o
I T _c\:j [ [ ‘______ |
. . i !
(I S !
TR |
| Eeaerani |
1 o
JEN ' E
1&.
= & e e — - .
| T [
| " - 1
1 t
1 1
Lk __:_-__- | 1
! — bt !
1 1
Az S S
IR B T FT
J - I 5 |
'l 1 - M — 1
1 o iy 1
1 - |
r P |
P ' I
1 1 1
| f— i
I o I
I I
O TR L ST T L HOLW, O FUHFE SIFPE FTUN.
T __] ¢ NWraTRfAARTEAGEWENT T wrouCE woi v YEHTIW w OLYE
T - Arrma TN CTAM, GlTRE NLRC~EL - R ITSEAVEIA RulLs
] . rucecIvaceR FLEWIITY ISP H [ARICER NI EY LAY IDER
E ] = crmmmugging, e BLGER LERAE brac 1 FTTPOSI.OE MIRECT




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-1A(01) KEY TO SIGNATURES

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-2 HYDRAULICS TABLE

*-‘\.
19— 18- 17- 1*“*-~A -

19-- 42—/ —16"

3 e
N EVY S
~—
S gy f
R
LS B
A
~ fj;,_r”
. 1
N 11
‘H L]
o
Hg-:}__;u
L,,-m— 172119
3
[ r‘rf’




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-2 HYDRAULICS TABLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 D45263900 8 CONNECTION,

2 45254000 11 CONNECTOR,

3 45100028 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, CYLINDER reel, DIA.25/16
4 28281207 2 TUBE ASSY., hydraulic, DIA. 8

5 28281208 2 TUBE ASSY., hydraulic, DIA. 8

6 45100027 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, CYLINDER reel, DIA.32/20
7 45100067 1 CYLINDER, reel, DIA.25

8 45130017 7 HOSE, hydraulic

9 28283458 2 PIPE,HYDR, DIA. 8

10 28283457 1 PIPE, HYDR., DIA. 8

11 28283439 7 PIPE, HYDR,, (T7) 14, DIA. 8

11 28283438 7 PIPE, HYDR, (S4) 16', DIA. 8

11 28283437 7 PIPE, HYDR,, (T8) 18, DIA. 8

11 28283436 7 PIPE, HYDR,, (F3) 20', DIA. 8

12 45100066 1 CYLINDER, reel, DIA.35

13 45147400 2 bebicTpas cuenka, HYDR. coupling

14 28283459 1 PIPE, HYDR., DIA.8

15 45130014 2 HOSE, hydraulic

16 45135300 3 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR, INT
17 45462200 3 SEALASSY.,

18 28281320 1 WASHER, black

19 45134600 3 CAP ASSY., protection

20 45134500 2 CAP ASSY., protection

21 28281392 1 WASHER, red

22 DA45250700 2 CONNECTOR,

23 D45272100 2 CONNECTOR,

24 28283456 1 PIPE,HYDR,, DIA. 8

25 D45203500 1 CONNECTOR,

26 DA45272300 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

28 45132400 1 HOSE, high pressure

29 DA45264100 2 CONNECTOR,

30 28283460 2 PIPE, HYDR,, DIA. 15

31 D45254900 2 CONNECTOR, (S8) 12'

31 D45254900 4 CONNECTOR, (E0) 14'-16'-18' ans 20'
32 28283463 2 PIPE, HYDR. (T7) 14', DIA. 15

32 28283464 2 PIPE, HYDR. (S4) 16', DIA. 15

32 28283473 2 PIPE, HYDR. (T8) 18, DIA. 15

32 28283474 2 PIPE, HYDR. (F3) 20", DIA. 15

32 28283802 2 PIPE, HYDR. (F4) 22', DIA. 15

33 45130013 2 HOSE, HYDR,

34 28280677 1 TUBE ASSY., HYDR. DIA. 15

35 D45250700 2 CONNECTOR,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-2 HYDRAULICS TABLE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

36
37
38
38
39
39
40
41
42

45120700
28280676
28283462
28283476
28283461
28283475
D45272500
45255400
28281230

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit
TUBE ASSY., HYDR. DIA. 15

PIPE, HYDR. (LK)14'-16'-18'-20" and 22', DIA. 15
PIPE, HYDR. (S8) 12'

PIPE, HYDR. (LK) 14'-16-18'-20" ans 22', DIA. 15
PIPE, HYDR. (S8) 12'

CONNECTOR,

CONNECTOR,

WASHER,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

ANy o0 a2 33
N " J’II‘I Lr all ’ I;." T3 EH"-L L
. Y b - ] r -~
T - "1.._\_ . |, ir
j rf"-.._:“‘x._‘_ Il. 5
N “""\. 1\""\. m "-Eg m ;‘
‘\\.
/A " dd
19-- 42 — W —16" \“13—20

3-2(01) HYDRAULICS TABLE
#:'" L1 1 4 -3 2 'y z
- : Py
=g % P 7 ‘I‘\h
1}{\ 5 s f/ g ; k3
O e 5
: _
12/ R\ ’{—) /f.,-r'"j’ - ."r
L = w7 ar
B B
I B ’!!1 2\ 1|r:|:I .: J'Fg LEQ:““? s Bl S N
o !JE:'% %} AN B s T
\ } 1&,'“ I\] i oy ! \i“x:ﬂ i, o)
\ —  —} i T q.} ‘ftl\:{-\_‘_ - \1-.] l'l ).f'llr’ T+
e \dy g fff;"f
- '\\‘-\- . F"
Eﬂ—lﬁf"‘_j‘ ';\‘ B il
14 /] ' 24
s el
h ;—2 P
T oem
19"“"”'”‘“4& UL__,-N\—H 2118
,”'35
[ .f‘_rf’
g E— T

(E0) 14' -16'-18' AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (LK) 14'-16"-18' -20' AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14" (T8) 18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-2(01) HYDRAULICS TABLE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 D45263900 8 CONNECTION, CONNECTOR

2 45254000 11 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

3 45100028 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, REEL CYLINDER DIA.25/16
4 28281207 2 TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE DIA. 8

5 28281208 2 TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE DIA. 8

6 45100027 1 Kopnyc gomkpata, REEL CYLINDER DIA.32/20
7 45100067 1 CYLINDER, REEL CYLINDER DIA.25

8 45130017 7 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

9 28283458 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPEDIA. 8

10 28283457 1 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE DIA. 8

11 28283439 7 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T7), DIA. 8

11 28283438 7 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (S4), DIA. 8

11 28283437 7 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T8), DIA. 8

11 28283436 7 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (F3), DIA. 8

12 45100066 1 CYLINDER, REEL CYLINDER DIA.35

13 45147400 2 bebicTpas cyenka, HYDR. COUPLING

14 28283459 1 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE DIA.8

15 45130014 2 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

16 45135300 3 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
17 45462200 3 SEAL ASSY., SEAL RING

18 28281320 1 WASHER, WASHER BLACK

19 45134600 3 CAP ASSY., PROTECTION CAP

20 45134500 2 CAP ASSY., PROTECTION CAP

21 28281392 1 WASHER, WASHER RED

22 DA45250700 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

23 D45272100 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

24 28283456 1 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE DIA. 8

25 D45203500 1 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

26 D45272300 1 Tpy6bka guttuHra, CONNECTOR

28 45132400 1 HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

29 DA45264100 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

30 28283460 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE DIA. 15

31 D45254900 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR (S8)

31 D45254900 4 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR (E0)

32 28283463 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T7), DIA. 15

32 28283464 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (S4), DIA. 15

32 28283473 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T8), DIA. 15

32 28283474 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (F3), DIA. 15

32 28283802 2 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (F4), DIA. 15

33 45130013 2 HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

34 28280677 1 TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE DIA. 15

35 D45250700 2 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

(EQ) 14' -16'-18" AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (LK) 14' -16"'-18' -20" AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14' (T8) 18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-2(01) HYDRAULICS TABLE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

36 45120700 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR
37 28280676 TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE DIA. 15
38 28283462 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (LK), DIA. 15

38 28283476 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (S8)

39 28283461 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (LK), DIA. 15

39 28283475 PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (S8)

40 D45272500 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

41 45255400 CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

42 28281230 WASHER, WASHER

[ UL L L (L UL (I (L I §

(E0) 14' -16'-18' AND 20' (F3) 20' (F4) 22' (LK) 14'-16"-18' -20' AND 22' (S4) 16' (S8) 12' (T7) 14" (T8) 18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3 HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

LI SRR 2.0
iz K é‘) TG

50

P00 QRGFIIPIRT § 99 B

P - 1::?/ L&
RENSNINY: o
Oe é, Ju, 5

I
Hun= midERMIV EFRAAEEFREE BN e . . “\G
Cal - mad smm.EE b Iyrfabling mom D4 sec pos . Ah. t._@_
LN OIEEILNEIF] VAR 3Em wnEct plpms Dy asnrmet [l |

maiing voupliieg par. Wl Y [ | [ FFIL-E o TR 30,17 lm 1
on .S wlih oom. B3,

dmim SOCRY Ol =arElEeden TrEnreassera die fEnes e b

D&F BOARGI I i iung Fos A8 =1t Pos BER . d9r i:nrﬁl ﬂ.lHl.lrl=rid -

Hld Fos B0 ssmpalr,

En ddmgrkmrt Ju Ipew =srtice EERPIIAT L& Eayidu BN reomorederk

I recoerd -mpide rEp ol BsaE KR @F J@ FEOABES AEELAE ~

et rus .




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-3 HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 D45254900 1 CONNECTOR,

2 28281011 1 TUBE ASSY., HYDR,, |

3 D45250900 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

4 45110046 1 KnanaH, HYDR.

5 D45250900 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

6 28281012 1 TUBE ASSY., HYDR,, I

7 D45266200 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

8  D45272200 1 Tpybka duTTUHra,

9 45120700 1 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit

10 28283977 1 PIPE, hydraulic

11 D45254100 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

12 28283478 1 PIPE, hydraulic

13 D45254100 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

14 28281514 1 PIPE, hydraulic, (T9) 16'-18'

14 28281514 1 PIPE, hydraulic, (F3) 20'

15 D45254100 1 Tpybka duTTUHra,

16 28281506 1 PIPE, hydraulic

17 D45254100 1 Tpybka uTTUHra,

18 28283481 1 PIPE, hydraulic

19 45125300 1 HOSE, hydraulic

20 DA45254100 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

21 28283480 1 PIPE, hydraulic

22 45125300 1 HOSE, hydraulic

23 D45250800 1 CONNECTOR,

24 45135100 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR. INT
25 45135200 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR. EXT
26 D45250800 1 CONNECTOR,

27 45125300 1 HOSE, hydraulic

28 DA45250800 1 CONNECTOR,

29 45135100 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR. INT
30 45135200 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR. EXT
31 D45250800 1 CONNECTOR,

32 28283480 1 PIPE, hydraulic

33 D45254100 1 Tpybka uTTUHra,

34 45125300 1 HOSE, hydraulic

35 28283481 1 PIPE, hydraulic

36 D45254100 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

37 28281506 1 PIPE, hydraulic

38 D45254100 1 Tpybka GuTTHHra,

39 28281514 1 PIPE, hydraulic, (T9) 16'-18'

39 28281514 2 PIPE, hydraulic, (F3) 20'

40 D45254100 1 Tpybka duTTUHra,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3 HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

41 28283479 1
42 D45254100 1
43 28283477 1
44  D45254100 1
45 28281025 1
46 45125300 1
47  D45250800 1
48 45135100 1
49 45135200 1
50 D45250800 1
51 44122000 1
52 45125300 1
53  D45250800 1
54 45135100 1
55 45135200 1
56  D45250800 1
57 28281026 1
58 D45272200 1
59  D45250900 1
60 44122000 1
61 D45252500 1
62 28281673 1
63 45130017 1
64 D45252800 1
65 45135000 1
66 45134900 1
67 D45252800 1
68 28281670 1
69 45254000 1
70 28283979 1
71 45130017 1
72 45254000 1
73 28283439 1
74 45254000 1
75 28283436 1
75 28283436 2
75 28283436 3
76 45254000 1
77 28283438 1
77 28283438 1
78 45254000 1
79 28283978 1

PIPE, hydraulic

Tpy6bka ouTTUHra,

PIPE, hydraulic

Tpy6bka ouTTUHra,

TUBE ASSY., hydraulic

HOSE, hydraulic

CONNECTOR,

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR EXT
CONNECTOR,

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit

HOSE, hydraulic

CONNECTOR,

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR EXT
CONNECTOR,

TUBE ASSY., hydraulic

Tpy6bka ouTTUHra,

Tpybka uTTUHra,

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, orbit

OUTTUH,

PIPE, hydraulic

HOSE, hydraulic

CONNECTION,

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR EXT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR INT
CONNECTION,

PIPE, HYDR

CONNECTOR,

PIPE, hydraulic

HOSE, hydraulic

CONNECTOR,

PIPE, HYDR. DIA. 8

CONNECTOR,

PIPE, HYDR. (S3) 12-14', DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. (T9) 16'-18', DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. (F3) 20", DIA. 8
CONNECTOR,

PIPE, HYDR. (T7) 14', DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. (T8) 18', DIA. 8
CONNECTOR,

PIPE, hydraulic




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-3 HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
80 D45272100 1 CONNECTOR,

81 D45267300 1 Tpybka duTTUHra,

82 D45272100 1 CONNECTOR,

83 D45266200 1 Tpybka duTTUHra,

84 28281671 1 PIPE, HYDR.

85 45254000 1 CONNECTOR,

86 28281670 1 PIPE, HYDR.

87 D45252800 1 CONNECTION,

88 45134900 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR INT
89 45135000 1 COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR EXT
90 D45252800 1 CONNECTION,

91 45130017 1 HOSE, hydraulic

92 28281672 1 PIPE, hydraulic

93 D45252500 1 OUTTWH,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3(01) HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

S

o)
599 RYFIIPIRT_ 3R 8

5% 9,0 8 SRR 2,450

i 5
5O G OBOO B

() r R e

v é: T“‘@

L] LELLLLEL Ve u IRE Ao I gt YArhisda Mol

Cal - mad smm.EE b Iyrfabling mom D4 sec pos . Ah. t._@_
LR OIEEILNEISY VACTIEm 11y, connEct plpms DF aonract l
kg PouUplieg par. 8 4 B8 b WAD Joid4—dctlie] OGS ]m 1
on .S wlih oom. B3,

dmm ODEU DIl =Er LT N e EEre i AR JNCET N L -

OF BOAFAD e ing FoOE . t PFoa BE§ .n dar BEnnallewnoiun

Hld Fos B0 ssmpalr,

En ddmgrkmert Ju Ipey =srticals. EAERRTISAT LA Liydu &Y reosoedenk

I reocoerd -mpide rEp_ Al BrEE Cep ER @R (9 REORSES SRR R

et rus .

(F3) 20' (S3) 12-14' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16' -18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3(01) HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

O NO OO —

B W W WWWWWWWWOLWOAONDPDPNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDN-_A A s o
O O O©Wo0ONOOOT PP WN ~OCOO0O~NOOCOPPOWON ~COONOOOPEEPDWDN-~~O

D45254900
28281011
D45250900
45110046
D45250900
28281012
D45266200
D45272200
45120700
28283977
D45254100
28283478
D45254100
28281514
28281514
D45254100
28281506
D45254100
28283481
45125300
D45254100
28283480
45125300
D45250800
45135100
45135200
D45250800
45125300
D45250800
45135100
45135200
D45250800
28283480
D45254100
45125300
28283481
D45254100
28281506
D45254100
28281514
28281514
D45254100

[EEE NG NG JUUE N (L L (L (UL (UL UL L L L U UL U (L UL UL (L (L (UL UL UL (U (UL NI UL (UL UL UL \O UL (UL (UL (L (L UL L (L (L UL (I §

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY., HYDR. PIPE |

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR
Knanan, HYDR. VALUE

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY., HYDR. PIPE Il

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR
Tpy6ka couttHra, CONNECTOR
MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR
PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE (T9)

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE (F3)

Tpy6ka courtHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpy6ka outtHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
CONNECTOR, CONNECTER

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE
CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpy6ka outtHra, CONNECTOR
HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpybka duttHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpybka duttHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE (T9)

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE (F3)

Tpy6ka ourtHra, CONNECTOR

(F3) 20' (S3) 12-14' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16' -18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3(01) HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
75
75
76
77
77
78
79

28283479
D45254100
28283477
D45254100
28281025
45125300
D45250800
45135100
45135200
D45250800
44122000
45125300
D45250800
45135100
45135200
D45250800
28281026
D45272200
D45250900
44122000
D45252500
28281673
45130017
D45252800
45135000
45134900
D45252800
28281670
45254000
28283979
45130017
45254000
28283439
45254000
28283436
28283436
28283436
45254000
28283438
28283438
45254000
28283978

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
1
1

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpy6ka ourtHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpy6ka couttHra, CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

TUBE ASSY., HYDRAULIC PIPE

Tpy6ka outtHra, CONNECTOR

Tpybka duttera, CONNECTOR

MOTOR, HYDRAULIC, ORBIT MOTOR

outtuHr, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

CONNECTION, CONNECTOR

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
CONNECTION, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE DIA. 8

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (S3), DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T9), DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (F3), DIA. 8

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T7), DIA. 8

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE (T8), DIA. 8

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

(F3) 20' (S3) 12-14' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16' -18'




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-3(01) HYDRAULICS SIDE KNIFE

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

D45272100
D45267300
D45272100
D45266200
28281671
45254000
28281670
D45252800
45134900
45135000
D45252800
45130017
28281672
D45252500

JEL L UL N L (L UL (L (UL (UL UL L L (I (I §

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

Tpy6ka ourtHra, CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

Tpy6ka couttHra, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE

CONNECTOR, CONNECTOR

PIPE, HYDR. PIPE

CONNECTION, CONNECTOR

COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING INT
COUPLING, BREAK AWAY, HYDR COUPLING EXT
CONNECTION, CONNECTOR

HOSE, HYDRAULIC HOSE

PIPE, HYDRAULIC PIPE

®uttuHr, CONNECTOR

(F3) 20' (S3) 12-14' (T7) 14' (T8) 18' (T9) 16' -18'




NOT ILLUSTRATED
NON ILLUSTREE
NICHT ILLUSTRIERT
NO ILLUSTRADAS




1030 GRAIN HEADER
3-4 WIRING

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo

OnucaHue

~NOo OB~ -

28780985
28780986
28780987
28781233
28781234
28781235
28781798

[MpoBoaka, wiring, T.931569

lMpoBogka, wiring, T.931569

lMpoBoaka, wiring

Mposogka, TABLE, wiring, right, (AZ) optional equipment electric vertical knife, right
Mposogka, TABLE, wiring, left, (AY) optional equipment electric vertical knife, left
Mposogka, KNIFE wiring, vertical

Mposoaka, TRAILER wiring, F.931570




NOT ILLUSTRATED
NON ILLUSTREE
NICHT ILLUSTRIERT
NO ILLUSTRADAS




1030 GRAIN HEADER

3-4(01) WIRING

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 28780985 Mposogka, WIRING T.931569

2 28780986 Mposoaka, WIRING T.931569

3 28780987 Mposogka, WIRING

4 28781233 Mposogka, WIRING TABLE, RIGHT (AZ)

5 28781234 Mposogka, WIRING TABLE, LEFT (AY)

6 28781235 Mposoaka, WIRING, VERT. KNIFE

7 28781798 Mposogka, WIRING, TRAILER F.931570

(AY) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, LEFT (AZ) OPTIONAL EQUIPM ELECTRIC VERTICAL KNIFE, RIGH




1030 GRAIN HEADER
4-1 DECALS

ued gkt owl Lo jwmal mn g we W
san e alode oy 1ogoges we o
+ Ehw g rakn I . ek rHladioar  Gfdfm Gt

Mt T - i =du= oad dl

al dwr P MR o I LT N
rmood ol i

prEs

Ei chanreant 0 rooteisu L
artrotiuce gue la it P
TR T oo o

nur ceslur -,

j__ A(5 87}

l_aﬂﬂ
....]
o000 gy | | -
i man
N B
: s0 7
.... = |11
.
S

100 oai

T
000 B
A50 wunita
e000 =

0000 |-
| E




1030 GRAIN HEADER

4-1 DECALS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
1 49197100 1 DECAL, 1030

2 49100137 1 DECAL, change drum speed

3 49158800 1 DECAL, exchange og knife

4 49178500 1 DECAL, grease mark yellow= 40 STK
5 49178600 1 DECAL, grease mark red = 40 STK

6 49178700 1 DECAL, grease mark blue = 40 STK

7 49178800 1 DECAL, grease mark white = 40 STK

8 49138600 7 DECAL, yellow reflex

9 49138700 2 DECAL, white reflex

10 49184100 1 Knen, spring ADJ.SLIP.CL.

11 49107900 1 DECAL, LUBR. CHART.

12 49143100 1 DECAL, identification

13 49100160 1 YIAKOBKA, warning decal, F. 927793
14 49100161 1 YIAKOBKA, warning trailer, F. 927793




1030 GRAIN HEADER
4-1(01) DECALS

+ Ehw E e ok
PE ) '

j__ A(5 87}

0000
0000
o000
o000
0000
o000
0000
o000
0000
20080

{

R rHladior Gl G

fLorcl werkl- BR; *agens uithanc

Ei chanreant 0 moutesu fArg
gt 1 wizckion st Fe
TR I oo o

(He nar ceslao,

I_ B}

-l
g
| .

[
C—
S

L 11
103 e

° - =]
Py
e
el Wulle
L

Tt | |
U — T
. LT A




1030 GRAIN HEADER
4-1(01) DECALS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

—_ A A A O
LSO G e

49197100
49100137
49158800
49178500
49178600
49178700
49178800
49138600
49138700
49184100
49107900
49143100
49100160
49100161

[ L N U U NG . [ G i U G QI G

DECAL, DECALS 1030

DECAL, CHANGE DRUM SPEED

DECAL, EXCHANGE OG KNIFE

DECAL, GREASE MARK YELLOW =40 STK
DECAL, GREASE MARK RED =40 STK
DECAL, GREASE MARK BLUE =40 STK
DECAL, GREASE MARK WHITE =40 STK
DECAL, YELLOW REFLEX

DECAL, WHITE REFLEX

Knen, SPRING ADJ.SLIP.CL.

DECAL, LUBR. CHART.

DECAL, IDENTIFICATION

YMAKOBKA, WARNING DECAL F. 927793
YIAKOBKA, WARNING TRAILER F. 927793




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-1 FIELD TRACKER

|0




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-1 FIELD TRACKER
cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

311467A1 1 OBOPY[OOBAHMUE, Special Includes : 1 - 34 See figure: 2-4

1 126771A1 2 POTENTIOMETER, 4 K/ohm

2 325631A1 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.

3 463-31020 4 BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", No 10 x 1-1/4 in
4 495-11022 4 [nockast wanba, #10, 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64

5 492-11010 4 CronopHas waiiba, #10,

6  189728A1 2 LEVER, ARM

7 314561A2 2 SUPPORT, ASSY.

8  314557A2 2 ARM,

9 41348 2 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 1/2

10 231-5144 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

11 281-24812 4 CamoHapesatowun BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", 5/16 x 3/4 in
12 492-11031 10 CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

13 325627A1 2 ROD, 1/4x15in

14 100282A1 4 BALL JOINT, 1/4 NF

15 425-114 8 Tanka, 1/4"-28, G5,

16 297235A1 2 STOP, ASSY.

17 297226A2 2 [nactvHa knanaHa, BAR

18  126794A2 2 Wwupokas nnactuuka, SENSOR ASSY.

19  348142A1 8 SCREW,M10x 16

20 297234A1 2 RETAINER,

21 297233A2 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.

22 297774A2 1 SUPPORT, ASSY.

23 314558A1 2 PIN,

24 614-10050 1 BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 50; 8,8

25 614-10030 8 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

26 781-24820 6 CamoHapesatowmn BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
27 495-11041 5 Tnockas wawba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16

28 829-1310 8 Tawka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

29 892-11010 18 CronopHas waiiba, M10, M10

30 492-11025 4 CronopHas waiba, 1/4",

31 614-10035 10 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

32 825-51410 1 Tanka, M10, Flg Ser,

33 21917 2 TaeoTHuUa, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, grease, 3/16 dr type x 17/32
34 38-3812 2 Wrudr, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, 1/4 x 3/4 in




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-1(01) FIELD TRACKER

|0




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-1(01) FIELD TRACKER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311467A1 1 OBOPY[OOBAHMUE, Attachment, Special Includes : 1 - 34 See Page(s) : 2-5
1 126771A1 2 POTENTIOMETER, Potentiometer 4 K/ohm
2 325631A1 1 SUPPORT, Support Assy
3 463-31020 4 BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", Screw No 10 x 1-1/4 in
4 495-11022 4 [nockas wanba, #10, Washer 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64
5 492-11010 4 CronopHas waiiba, #10,
6  189728A1 2 LEVER, Arm
7 314561A2 2 SUPPORT, Support Assy
8  314557A2 2 ARM, Arm
9 41348 2 BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, Bolt 1/4 x 1/2
10 231-5144 4 Taika, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,
11 281-24812 4 CamoHapesatowwun BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", Screw 5/16 x 3/4 in

12 492-11031

—_
o

CronopHas wawnba, 5/16",

13 325627A1 2 ROD, Rod 1/4 x 15 in

14 100282A1 4 BALL JOINT, Ball Joint 1/4 NF

15 425-114 8 Taika, 1/4"-28, G5,

16 297235A1 2 STOP, Stop Assy

17 297226A2 2 [nacTtuHa knanaHa, Bar

18 126794A2 2 lupokas nnactuHka, Sensor Assy

19  348142A1 8 SCREW, Screw M10 x 16

20 297234A1 2 RETAINER, Retainer

21 297233A2 1 SUPPORT, Support Assy

22 297774A2 1 SUPPORT, Support Assy

23 314558A1 2 PIN, Pin

24 614-10050 1 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, Bolt M10 x 50; 8,8
25 614-10030 8 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

26 781-24820 6 CamoHapesatowmi BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, Bolt M8 x 20
27  495-11041 5 [nockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16
28 829-1310 8 Tlainka, M10, CI 10, Nut M10; 10

29 892-11010 18 CronopHas waiba, M10, Washer, Lock M10

30 492-11025

~

CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

31 614-10035 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

32 825-51410 [aitka, M10, Fig Ser,

33 21917 2 TaBoTHuUa, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, Fitting, Grease 3/16 dr type x 17/32
34 38-3812 Wrmndpr, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, Pin 1/4 x 3/4 in

-

N




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-2 HARNESS, FIELD TRACKER

BTN ]




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-2 HARNESS, FIELD TRACKER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311467A1 1 OBOPY[OOBAHMUE, Special Includes : 1 - 6 See figure(s) : 2-3

1 100278A1 1 Tposogka, ASSY.

2 253071A1 2 Kryt nposogos, ASSY.

3 702093C1 15 MHOrOXMnbHbIN MIOCKWIA LWNEN,

4 515-23127 3 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1/2 ID

5  814-8020 3 BOIT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

6 825-5148 3 Taitka, M8, Flg Ser,




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-2(01) HARNESS, FIELD TRACKER

BTN ]




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-2(01) HARNESS, FIELD TRACKER

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311467A1 1 OBOPY[JOBAHME, Attachment, Special Includes : 1 - 6 See Page(s) : 2-3
1 100278A1 1 TpoBsogka, Harness Assy
2 253071A1 2 Kryt nposopaos, Harness Assy
3 702093C1 15 MHOrOXMnbHbIN NAOCKWIA LWNend, Strap
4 515-23127 3 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,
5 814-8020 3 BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,
6 825-5148 3 Taitka, M8, Flg Ser,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-3 HEIGHT CONTROL

E

i)




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-3 HEIGHT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NOoO O~ WwDN —

311468A1
187114A1
325631A1
463-31020
495-11022
492-11010
189728A1
314561A2
314557A2
413-48
231-5144
281-24812
492-11031
325627A1
100282A1
425-114
297235A1
297226A2
126794A2
348142A1
297234A1
297233A2
297774A2
314558A1
614-10050
614-10030
781-24820
495-11041
829-1310
892-11010
492-11025
614-10035
825-51410
21917
38-3812

OBOPYOBAHWE, Special Includes : 1 - 34 See page(s) : 2-9
POTENTIOMETER, 1 K/ohm

SUPPORT, ASSY.

Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", No 10 x 1-1/4 in
Mnockas wainba, #10, 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64

CronopHas wanba, #10,

LEVER, ARM

SUPPORT, ASSY

ARM,

BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 1/2
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

CamoHapesatowmin BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", 5/16 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

ROD, 1/4 x15in

BALL JOINT, 1/4 NF

lanka, 1/4"-28, G5,

STOP, ASSY

lMnacTuHa knanaHa, BAR

LLnpokas nnactuHka, SENSOR ASSY

SCREW, M10 x 16

RETAINER,

SUPPORT, ASSY

SUPPORT, ASSY

PIN,

BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 50; 8,8
BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
Mnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16
ranka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

anka, M10, Flg Ser,

TaBoTHuua, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, grease, 3/16 dr type x 17/32
LWTnapt, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, 1/4 x 3/4 in

SN2 whrFIArrrForNoowmoN~R©O©®©O~R

N i S N —_
P 25056 00




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-3(01) HEIGHT CONTROL

E

i)




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-3(01) HEIGHT CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311468A1 OBOPYIOBAHWE, Attachment, Special Includes : 1 - 34 See Page(s) : 2-9

1 187114A1 POTENTIOMETER, Potentiometer 1 K/ohm

2 325631A1 SUPPORT, Support Assy

3 463-31020 Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", Screw No 10 x 1-1/4 in

4 495-11022 Mnockas wanba, #10, Washer 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64

5 492-11010 CronopHas wanba, #10,

6  189728A1 LEVER, Arm

7 314561A2 SUPPORT, Support Assy

8  314557A2 ARM, Arm

9 41348 BONT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, Bolt 1/4 x 1/2

10 231-5144 lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

11 281-24812
12 492-11031
13 325627A1
14 100282A1
15 425-114
16 297235A1
17 297226A2
18 126794A2
19 348142A1
20 297234A1
21 297233A2
22 297774A2
23 314558A1
24 614-10050
25 614-10030
26 781-24820
27  495-11041
28 829-1310
29 892-11010
30 492-11025
31 614-10035
32 825-51410
33 21917

34 38-3812

CamoHape3atowmin BUHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", Screw 5/16 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

ROD, Rod 1/4 x 15in

BALL JOINT, Ball Joint 1/4 NF

lanka, 1/4"-28, G5,

STOP, Stop Assy

lMnacTuHa knanaHa, Bar

LLInpokas nnactuHka, Sensor Assy

SCREW, Screw M10 x 16

RETAINER, Retainer

SUPPORT, Support Assy

SUPPORT, Support Assy

PIN, Pin

BONT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, Bolt M10 x 50; 8,8
BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, Bolt M8 x 20
Mnockas waiba, 3/8", SAE, Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16
ranka, M10, CI 10, Nut M10; 10

CronopHas wanba, M10, Washer, Lock M10

CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

anka, M10, Flg Ser,

TaBoTHuUa, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, Fitting, Grease 3/16 dr type x 17/32
WTndpt, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, Pin 1/4 x 3/4 in

SN2 whrFIArrrForNoowmoN~R©O©®©O~R

) s N
PP 250 SsS 90




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-4 HARNESS, HEIGHT CONTROL

JIEdRESY




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-4 HARNESS, HEIGHT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

_ =22 O 0O N R~ LN -~

- O

311468A1
311618A1
187837A2
187352A1
614-6020
825-5146
702093C1
306132C1
515-23127
814-8020
825-5148
1988724C1

—_
m.h_h_\_\_\_\

- W W wWwow

OBOPY[IOBAHWE, Attachment, Special Includes : 1 - 11 See page : 2-7
lMposoaka, ASSY.

MpoBogka, ASSY.

CASE, module

BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8,8
lanka, M6, Flg Ser,

MHOrOXuIbHbIA NNOCKUN LWnend,
MHOroXusbHbIA NNOCKMIA Wwnend, 14 in
3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1/2 ID
BONT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

SUPPORT,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-4(01) HARNESS, HEIGHT CONTROL

JIEdRESY




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-4(01) HARNESS, HEIGHT CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311468A1 1 OBOPY[JOBAHME, Attachment, Special Includes : 1 - 11 See Page(s) : 2-7

1 311618A1 1 TpoBsogka, Harness Assy

2 187837A2 1 Tposoaka, Harness Assy

3 187352A1 1 CASE, Module

4 614-6020 4 BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, Bolt M6 x 20; 8,8

5 825-5146 4 Taika, M6, Flg Ser,

6  702093C1 15 MHOroXmMnbHbIA NROCKWA Wnend, Strap

7 306132C1 5 MHOroxunbHbIN nnockuit wnend, Strap, Cable 14 in

8 515-23127 3 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

9  814-8020 3 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

10 825-5148 3 Taitka, M8, Flg Ser,

11 1988724C1 1 SUPPORT, Support




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-5 FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-5 FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

O NO OO —

W W WWWWWOWLWDNDNDPNDNDDNDNDMNDNDDNDNDN -2 A s v o
~NOoOO O AP OWON—~2OCCOUONOOCOPA~AOWODN ~COOONOCOT PN -~O

311469A1

311467A1
311468A1
126771A1
187114A1
325631A1
463-31020
495-11022
492-11010
189728A1
314561A2
314562A1
314557A2
413-48
231-5144
281-24812
492-11031
325627A1
316663A1
100282A1
425-114
297235A1
297226A2
126794A2
348142A1
297234A1
207774A2
297233A2
314558A1
614-10050
614-10030
781-24820
495-11041
829-1310
892-11010
492-11025
614-10035
38-3812
825-51410
219-17

1

EEBENMNNOTRORO RN

— — —
oo~

20

Ounepckuin komnnekT (DIA), kombaitHbl, attachment special combination includes : 311467A1,
311468A1 See Page(s) : 2-13

OBOPYOBAHWE, TRACKER special field
OBOPY[OBAHWE, CONTROL special height
POTENTIOMETER, 4 K/ohm

POTENTIOMETER, 1 K/ohm

SUPPORT, ASSY

Bunt, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", No 10 x 1-1/4 in
Mnockas wawnba, #10, 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64

CronopHas wanba, #10,

LEVER, ARM

SUPPORT, ASSY

SUPPORT,

ARM,

BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, 1/4 x 1/2
lanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

CamoHape3atowmn BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", 5/16 x 3/4 in
CronopHas wanba, 5/16",

ROD, 1/4 x15in

ROD,

BALL JOINT, 1/4 NF

lanka, 1/4"-28, G5,

STOP, ASSY

lnactuHa knanaHa, bar

LLUnpokas nnactuHka, SENSOR ASSY

SCREW, M10 x 16

RETAINER,

SUPPORT, ASSY

SUPPORT, ASSY

PIN,

BOJT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, M10 x 50; 8.8
BOJT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

CamoHape3atowui BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, M8 x 20
Mnockas warnba, 3/8", SAE, 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16
lanka, M10, CI 10, M10; 10

CronopHas wanba, M10, M10

CronopHas wanba, 1/4",

Bunt, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

LWTnd, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, 1/4 x 3/4 in

lanka, M10, Flg Ser,

TaBoTHuua, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, grease, 3/16 dr type x 17/32




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-5(01) FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-5(01) FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue
311469A1 1 Ounepckuin komnnekT (DIA), kombaitHbl, Attachment, Special Combination Includes :

311467A1, 311468A1 See Page(s) : 2-13

311467A1 1 OBOPY[OOBAHME, Attachment, Special Field Tracker
311468A1 1 OBOPY[OOBAHMWE, Attachment, Special Height Control

1 126771A1 2 POTENTIOMETER, Potentiometer 4 K/ohm

2 187114A1 4 POTENTIOMETER, Potentiometer 1 K/ohm

3 325631A1 6 SUPPORT, Support Assy

4  463-31020 12 BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, #10-24 x 1 1/4", Screw No 10 x 1-1/4 in

5  495-11022 12 Tnockas waiba, #10, Washer 7/32 x 7/16 x 3/64

6 492-11010 12 CronopHas wwanba, #10,

7 189728A1 6 LEVER, Arm

8 314561A2 2 SUPPORT, Support Assy

9  314562A1 2 SUPPORT, Support

10 314557A2 4 ARM, Arm

11 413-48 4 BOJT, Hex, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", G5, Full Thd, Bolt 1/4 x 1/2

12 231-5144 4 Tanka, Flg, USR, 1/4"-20,

13 281-24812 12 CamoHape3atowwui BuHT, Hex Wash Hd, 5/16" x 3/4", Screw 5/16 x 3/4 in

14 492-11031 12 CronopHas wwanba, 5/16",

15 325627A1 4 ROD, Rod 1/4 x 15 in

16 316663A1 2 ROD, Rod

17 100282A1 12 BALL JOINT, Ball Joint 1/4 NF

18 425-114 20 Tanka, 1/4"-28, G5,

19 297235A1 4 STOP, Stop Assy

20 297226A2 4 TInacTuHa knanaHa, Bar

21 126794A2 4 lupokas nnactuHka, Sensor Assy

22 348142A1 16 SCREW, Screw M10 x 16

23 297234A1 4 RETAINER, Retainer

24 297774A2 1 SUPPORT, Support Assy

25 297233A2 3 SUPPORT, Support Assy

26 314558A1 4 PIN, Pin

27 614-10050 1 BOJT, Hex, M10 x 50, 8.8, Full Thd, Bolt M10 x 50; 8,8

28 614-10030 16 BONT, Hex, M10 x 30, 8.8,

29 781-24820 12 CamoHape3atowyni BuHT, Hex Flg Hd, M8 x 20, Bolt M8 x 20

30 495-11041 9 nockas wanba, 3/8", SAE, Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16

31 829-1310 16 Tawka, M10, CI 10, Nut M10; 10

32 892-11010 40 CronopHas waiba, M10, Washer, Lock M10

33 492-11025 8 CronopHas wwanba, 1/4",

34 614-10035 20 BuHT, Hex, M10 x 35, 8.8, Full Thd,

35 38-3812 4 W, 1/8" x 3/4", Coiled, Pin 1/4 x 3/4 in

36 825-51410 1 Tanka, M10, Flg Ser,

37 21917 4 TasotHuua, 3/16" x .55" Ig, Drive, Fitting, Grease 3/16 dr type x 17/32




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-6 FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL, HARNESS

PR




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-6 FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL, HARNESS

‘CbInKa Homep jetanu

Kon-Bo OnucaHue

311469A1

100278A1
253071A1
311618A1
187837A2
187352A1
614-6020
825-5146
702093C1
9 306132C1
10 515-23127
11 814-8020
12 825-5148
13 1988724C1

O NO OO —

1

—_
m_b_p_\_\_\l\)_\

— O1 O1 OO O

Ounepckuin komnnekT (DIA), kombaitHbl, Attachment, Special Combination Includes : 1-13
See Page(s) : 2-11

MpoBogka, ASSY

XKryT npoBogos, ASSY

MpoBogka, ASSY

Mposoaka, ASSY

CASE, module

BONT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, M6 x 20; 8,8
lanka, M6, Flg Ser,

MHOroXubHbIA NAOCKUI LWNend,
MHOroXubHbIA NNOckun Wwnend, 14 in
3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt, 1/2 ID
BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

lanka, M8, Flg Ser,

SUPPORT,




1030 GRAIN HEADER

5-6(01) FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL, HARNESS

PR




1030 GRAIN HEADER
5-6(01) FIELD TRACKER - HEIGHT CONTROL, HARNESS

cbinka Homep getann  Kon-Bo Onucaxue

311469A1 1 Ounepckuir komnnekT (DIA), kombaittbl, Attachment, Special Combination Includes : 1- 13
See Page(s) : 2-11

1 100278A1 1 Tposoaka, Harness Assy

2 253071A1 2 XKryt npoeogos, Harness Assy

3 311618A1 1 Tposoaka, Harness Assy

4  187837A2 1 TpoBogka, Harness Assy

5  187352A1 1 CASE, Module

6 614-6020 4 BOJT, Hex, M6 x 20, 8.8, Bolt M6 x 20; 8,8
7 825-5146 4 Tanka, M6, Flg Ser,

8  702093C1 15 MHOrOXMnbHbIN NAOCKWIA LWNend, Strap

9 306132C1 5 MHoroxunbHbIi nnockuit wneid, Strap, Cable 14 in
10 515-23127 6 3axum, 1/2", Insul, 3/8" Bolt,

11 814-8020 5 BOJT, Hex, M8 x 20, 8.8,

12 825-5148 5 Taitka, M8, Flg Ser,

13 1988724C1 1 SUPPORT, Support







